TG-200250

	Original Title Page
Tariff No	. 11
Cance	els
Tariff No. 10 of	& Tariff 7
Rabanco LTD & Rabano (Name/Certificate Number of Solic	
d.b.a. Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Cor (Registered trade name of Solid V	
NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANS SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYC IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBE (Note: If this tariff applies in only a port certificate authority, a map accurately in which the tariff applies must be atta	ELING AND YARDWASTE ED TERRITORY: tion of a company's depicting the area
See attached appe	ndices A & B
N	
Name of person issuing tariff: Chris G. Guimond	Official UTC requests for information
Mailing address of issuer: 1600 127th Ave NE	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the
	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:
Mailing address of issuer: 1600 127th Ave NE	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:  Name: Wes Smith Title: Division Manager
Mailing address of issuer: 1600 127th Ave NE  City, State/Zip Code Bellevue, WA 98005	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:  Name: Wes Smith Title: Division Manager Phone: 425-646-2496 E-mail:
Mailing address of issuer: 1600 127th Ave NE  City, State/Zip Code Bellevue, WA 98005  Telephone Number(including area code) 425-646-2448	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:  Name: Wes Smith Title: Division Manager Phone: 425-646-2496
Mailing address of issuer: 1600 127th Ave NE  City, State/Zip Code Bellevue, WA 98005  Telephone Number(including area code) 425-646-2448  FAX number, if any 425-646-2451  E-mail address, if any:	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:  Name: Wes Smith Title: Division Manager Phone: 425-646-2496 E-mail:
Mailing address of issuer: 1600 127th Ave NE  City, State/Zip Code Bellevue, WA 98005  Telephone Number(including area code) 425-646-2448  FAX number, if any 425-646-2451  E-mail address, if any:  ssued by: Chris G. Guimond, Region Finance Manager	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:  Name: Wes Smith Title: Division Manager Phone: 425-646-2496 E-mail: Fax: 425-646-2440
Mailing address of issuer: 1600 127th Ave NE  City, State/Zip Code Bellevue, WA 98005  Telephone Number(including area code) 425-646-2448  FAX number, if any 425-646-2451  E-mail address, if any:	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:  Name: Wes Smith Title: Division Manager Phone: 425-646-2496 E-mail: Fax: 425-646-2440  Effective Date: November 1, 2004

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY *Docket: TG-041688* Agenda Date: 10-27-04 Effective Date: 11-01-04 RECEIVED JUNE 16, 2020 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200555 SUB 07/21/20 TG-200250 Tariff No. 44th Revised Page No. Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections **CHECK SHEET** All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page. Current Page Current Current Page Page Number Revision Number Revision Number Revision Title Page Check Sheet Item Index Subject Index 26b Subject Index Taxes O O O 13a 13b O O 

Supplements in EffectCurrent RevisionAppendix A1Appendix B2

Issued by: Chris Gualberto, Assistant Division Controller

Issue Date: June 16, 2020 Effective Date: August 1, 2020

(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ By: \_\_FOR OFFICIAL\_USE ONLY

Docket: TG-200555

Agenda Date: July 30, 2020 Effective Date: August 01, 2020

			TG-200250
Tariff No.	11		Original Page No. 2
Company	Name/Permit Number: Rahan	nco LTD & Rabanco Recycling	Inc. G-12
			Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division
rtogiotoroc	- Trade (4amo(e) Lasiside	. Disposal, Container Flading, Rusanice	Companies, Nasance Connections, 155aquan Ervision
	Index of Iten	ns in This Tariff - see next iter	n for list by topic
Item 5	Taxes		
Item 10	Application of Rates Gener	ral	
Item 15	Holiday Pickup		
Item 16	Change in Pickup Schedule		
Item 17	Refunds		
Item 18	Billing, Advance Billing, Payn	ment Delinquency Dates, Late	Charges
Item 20	Definitions		
Item 30	Limitation of Service		
Item 40	Material Requiring Special Ed	quipment, Precautions, or Dis	posal
Item 45	Material Requiring Special Te	esting and/or Analysis	
Item 50	Returned Check Charges		
Item 52	Redelivery Fees		
Item 55	Over-sized or Over-weight Ca	ans or Units	
Item 60	Overtime		
Item 70	Return Trips		
Item 75	Flat Monthly Charges		
Item 80	Carryout Service, Drive-Ins		1
Item 90	<u> </u>	structions, Sunken or Elevated	
Item 100			cling - Residential Yardwaste Service
Item 105	•	ce - Non-compacted - Compan	•
Item 106	•	ce - Compacted - Customer-ov	
Item 107	• •	e - Non-Compacted - Compar	•
Item 110 Item 150		e - Compacted - Customer-ow	med drop box
Item 160	Loose and/or Bulky Material Time Rates		
Item 200	Containers and/or Drop Boxe	os Coporal Pulos	
Item 200		or Drop Box Rates - General	
Item 205	• •	ers, Automated Carts, and Tote	ers
Item 207		f Load, Charges to Transport	710
Item 210	Washing and Sanitizing Cont	•	
Item 230	Disposal Fees	14	
Item 240	•	npacted - Company-owned Co	ntainer
Item 245		npacted - Customer-owned Co	
Item 255		ted - Customer-owned Contain	
	·	npacted - Company-owned dro	
Item 275	Drop Box Service - Compact	ted - Customer-owned drop bo	X
Item 300	List of Abbreviations and Syn	mbols Used in Tariff	
Item 300	List of Abbreviations and Syn	nbols Used in Tariff	
Issued by:	Chris G. Guimond, Region Fi	inance Manager	
Issue date	: September 16, 2004		ective Date: November 1, 2004
		(For Official Use Only)	
_		_	
Docket No	o. TG	Date:	•
			Docket: TC

Docket: TG-041688 Agenda Date: 10-27-04 Effective Date: 11-01-04

TG-200250

Tariff No11		Original Page No. 3	
Company Name/Permit Number: Rat	oanco LTD & Rabanco Red	cycling, Inc. G-12	
Registered Trade Name(s) East	side Disposal, Container Hauling, R	abanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaqu	uah Division
	Index by topic		
			Item No
Abbreviations used in tariff			300
Advance billing			18
Animals			30
Application of Rates General			10
Billing periods authorized			18
Carryout service			80
Change in Pickup Schedule			16
Commercial can service			245
Container service, compacted, custo	mer-owned		255
Container service, non-compacted, c	ompany-owned		240
Container service, non-compacted, c	ustomer-owned		245
Containers and/or drop boxes, availa	bility		200
Containers and/or drop boxes, gener	al rules		200
Containers and/or drop boxes, washi	ng and sanitizing		210
Credit due the customer			17
Damage to customer property			30
Definitions			20
Delinquency dates			18
Disposal fees			230
Drive-in service			80
Drop-box service, compacted, custor			275
Drop-box service, non-compacted, co			260
Excess weight, rejection of load, cha			207
Flat monthly charges	•		75
Holidays observed			60
Holiday Pickup			15
Late charges			18
Limitations of service			30
Loose and/or Bulky Material			150
Material requiring special disposal			40
Material requiring special equipment			40
Material requiring special precautions			40
Material requiring special testing/ana			45
material requiring operational teating, and	.,,		.0
		Continued on	next page
Issued by: Chris G. Guimond, Region	n Finance Manager		
Issue date: September 16, 2004		Effective Date: November 1, 2004	
	(For Official Use (	Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

TG-200250

Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaqu  Index by topic, continued  Missed pickups, weather or road conditions.  Multi-family Container Service - Non-compacted - Company-owned Container  Multi-family Drop Box Service - Compacted - Customer-owned drop box.  Multi-family Drop Box Service - Compacted - Customer-owned drop box.  Multi-family Drop Box Service - Compacted - Customer-owned drop box.  Returned checks.  Dverhead obstructions.  Dver-sized units.  Dvertime.  Dver-weight units.  Redelivery fees.  Refund of overcharges.  Refund of prepayments.  Refunds.  Refunds to make pickup.  Residential recycling.  Residential service.  Residential yardwaste.  Return trips.  Roll-out charges.  Stairs or steps.  Sunken or elevated cans/units.  Symbols used in tariff.  Faxes.  Firme rates.	Item No. 30 105 106 107 110 50 90 55 60 555 17 17 17 17 100 100
lissed pickups, weather or road conditions.  lulti-family Container Service - Non-compacted - Company-owned Container  lulti-family Drop Box Service - Non-Compacted - Company-owned drop box.  lulti-family Drop Box Service - Compacted - Customer-owned drop box.  lulti-family Drop Box Service - Compacted - Customer-owned drop box.  leturned checks.  verhead obstructions  ver-sized units.  vertime.  ver-weight units  edelivery fees.  efund of overcharges.  efund of prepayments.  efunds.  efunds.  efunds to make pickup.  esidential recycling.  esidential service.  esidential yardwaste.  eturn trips.  oll-out charges.  tairs or steps.  unken or elevated cans/units.  ymbols used in tariff.  axes.	30 105 106 107 110 50 90 55 60 55 52 17 17 17 30 100 100 100
Multi-family Container Service - Non-compacted - Company-owned Container Multi-family Container Service - Compacted - Customer-owned Container Multi-family Drop Box Service - Non-Compacted - Company-owned drop box. Multi-family Drop Box Service - Compacted - Customer-owned drop box. Returned checks. Diverbead obstructions. Diver-sized units. Diver-weight units. Redelivery fees. Refund of overcharges. Refund of prepayments. Refunds. Refunds make pickup. Residential recycling. Residential service. Residential yardwaste. Refund rips. Roll-out charges. Stairs or steps. Sunken or elevated cans/units. Symbols used in tariff.	30 105 106 107 110 50 90 55 60 55 52 17 17 17 30 100 100 100
Multi-family Container Service - Non-compacted - Company-owned Container Multi-family Container Service - Compacted - Customer-owned Container Multi-family Drop Box Service - Non-Compacted - Company-owned drop box. Multi-family Drop Box Service - Compacted - Customer-owned drop box. Returned checks. Diverbead obstructions. Diver-sized units. Diver-weight units. Redelivery fees. Refund of overcharges. Refund of prepayments. Refunds. Refunds make pickup. Residential recycling. Residential service. Residential yardwaste. Refund rips. Roll-out charges. Stairs or steps. Sunken or elevated cans/units. Symbols used in tariff.	. 105 . 106 . 107 . 110 . 50 . 90 . 55 . 60 . 55 . 52 . 17 . 17 . 17 . 30 . 100 . 100
Multi-family Container Service - Compacted - Customer-owned Container  Multi-family Drop Box Service - Non-Compacted - Company-owned drop box  Multi-family Drop Box Service - Compacted - Customer-owned drop box  Multi-family Drop Box Service - Compacted - Customer-owned drop box  Multi-family Drop Box Service - Compacted - Customer-owned drop box  Multi-family Drop Box Service - Compacted - Customer-owned drop box  Multi-family Drop Box Service - Compacted - Customer-owned drop box  Multi-family Drop Box Service - Custo	106 107 110 50 90 55 60 55 52 17 17 17 30 100 100
Multi-family Drop Box Service - Non-Compacted - Company-owned drop box.  Multi-family Drop Box Service - Compacted - Customer-owned drop box.  Multi-family Drop Box Service - Compacted - Customer-owned drop box.  Multi-family Drop Box Service - Compacted - Customer-owned drop box.  Multi-family Drop Box Service - Compacted - Customer-owned drop box.  Multi-family Drop Box Service - Compacted - Customer-owned drop box.  Multi-family Drop Box Service - Compacted - Customer-owned drop box.  Multi-family Drop Box Service - Compacted - Customer-owned drop box.  Multi-family Drop Box Service - Compacted - Customer-owned drop box.  Multi-family Drop Box Service - Compacted - Customer-owned drop box.  Multi-family Drop Box Service - Compacted - Customer-owned drop box.  Multi-family Drop Box Service - Customer-owned drop box	. 107 . 110 . 50 . 90 . 55 . 60 . 55 . 52 . 17 . 17 . 17 . 30 . 100 . 100
Multi-family Drop Box Service - Compacted - Customer-owned drop box.  Acturned checks	. 110 . 50 . 90 . 55 . 60 . 55 . 52 . 17 . 17 . 17 . 30 . 100 . 100
Returned checks.  Diverhead obstructions.  Diver-sized units.  Diver-weight units.  Redelivery fees.  Refund of overcharges.  Refund of prepayments.  Refunds.  Refunds.  Refusal to make pickup.  Residential recycling.  Residential service.  Residential yardwaste.  Return trips.  Roll-out charges.  Returns or steps.  Runken or elevated cans/units.  Rymbols used in tariff.  Raxes.	50 90 55 60 55 52 17 17 17 30 100 100
Overhead obstructions Over-sized units Over-sized units Over-weight units Redelivery fees Refund of overcharges Refund of prepayments Refunds Refunds Refunds Residential recycling Residential service Residential yardwaste Return trips Roll-out charges Stairs or steps Sunken or elevated cans/units Express Symbols used in tariff	90 55 60 55 52 17 17 17 30 100 100
Over-sized units. Over-weight units. Over-weight units. Redelivery fees. Refund of overcharges. Refund of prepayments. Refunds. Refunds. Refunds. Residential recycling. Residential service. Residential yardwaste. Residential yardwaste. Residential over third service. Residential over the service over the servic	. 55 . 60 . 55 . 52 . 17 . 17 . 17 . 30 . 100 . 100
Overtime	. 60 . 55 . 52 . 17 . 17 . 17 . 30 . 100 . 100
Over-weight units. Redelivery fees. Refund of overcharges. Refund of prepayments. Refunds. Refusal to make pickup. Residential recycling. Residential service. Residential yardwaste. Return trips. Roll-out charges. Stairs or steps. Gunken or elevated cans/units. Symbols used in tariff. Faxes.	. 55 . 52 . 17 . 17 . 17 . 30 . 100 . 100
Redelivery fees Refund of overcharges Refund of prepayments Refunds Refusal to make pickup Residential recycling Residential service Residential yardwaste Return trips Roll-out charges Stairs or steps Sunken or elevated cans/units Symbols used in tariff Faxes	. 52 . 17 . 17 . 17 . 30 . 100 . 100
Refund of overcharges Refund of prepayments Refunds Refusal to make pickup Residential recycling Residential service Residential yardwaste Return trips Roll-out charges Stairs or steps Sunken or elevated cans/units Symbols used in tariff Faxes	. 17 . 17 . 17 . 30 . 100 . 100
Refund of prepayments. Refunds. Refusal to make pickup. Residential recycling. Residential service. Residential yardwaste. Return trips. Roll-out charges. Stairs or steps. Sunken or elevated cans/units. Symbols used in tariff. Faxes.	. 17 . 17 . 30 . 100 . 100
Refunds. Refusal to make pickup. Residential recycling. Residential service Residential yardwaste. Return trips. Roll-out charges Stairs or steps. Sunken or elevated cans/units. Symbols used in tariff.	. 17 30 . 100 . 100
Refusal to make pickup. Residential recycling. Residential service. Residential yardwaste. Return trips. Roll-out charges. Stairs or steps. Sunken or elevated cans/units. Symbols used in tariff. Faxes.	30 . 100 . 100 . 100
Residential recycling. Residential service. Residential yardwaste. Return trips. Roll-out charges. Stairs or steps. Sunken or elevated cans/units. Symbols used in tariff. Faxes.	. 100 . 100 . 100
Residential service Residential yardwaste Return trips Roll-out charges Stairs or steps Sunken or elevated cans/units Symbols used in tariff	. 100 . 100
Residential yardwaste Return trips Roll-out charges Stairs or steps Gunken or elevated cans/units Symbols used in tariff	. 100
Return trips Roll-out charges Stairs or steps Sunken or elevated cans/units Symbols used in tariff Faxes	
Roll-out charges	. 70
Stairs or steps. Sunken or elevated cans/units. Symbols used in tariff. Faxes.	205
Sunken or elevated cans/unitsSymbols used in tariff	
Symbols used in tariff	
Taxes	
Time rates	_
	. 100
ssued by: Chris G. Guimond, Region Finance Manager	
ssue date: September 16, 2004 Effective Date: November 1, 2004	04

FFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-041688 Agenda Date: 10-27-04 Effective Date: 11-01-04

### RECEIVED NOV. 06, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-191016 SUB 12/09/19 Exh. KK-2

		50D 12/	U)/11/	
Tariff No. 11	<u>.</u>		8th Revised Page	TG-20025 No. 5
Company Name/Pern Registered Trade Nar	nit Number: Rabanco L	•	ling, Inc. G-12	saguah Division
. rogistorou i rado i ta		- Application of Rates		Adda. 2 Motor.
Entity imposing tax:	Ordinance number:	Amount of tax:	Application (Commod	lities and territory)
	King Co Board of Health Rules &			
King County BOH	Regulation 14-03	\$0.93 per month (A)	Residential custome	rs in King County
King County BOH	BOH R&R 14-03	\$1.62 per month per service unit** (A)	Non-Residential***service unit equal to 0.48 cubic yards (Carts	
	BOH R&R 14-03	\$13.34 per month per service unit** (A)	Non-Residential*** service ur 0.48 and 10 cubic ya	nit in King County between
King County BOH*	BOH K&K 14-03	per service unit (A)	0.46 and 10 cubic ya	irus (Dumpsters)
King County BOH*	BOH R&R 14-03	\$51.27 per month per service unit** (A)	Non-Residential*** service unit or equal to 10 cubic yard	
King County	9928	\$.22 per month	Residential and Multifamily Cu King Co	
Yarrow Point	326	5.26%	On Garbage, Recyclables & Ya	rd Debris
Medina	618	6.38%	On Garbage, Recyclables & Ya	
Hunts Point	159	6.95%	On Garbage, Recyclables & Ya	rd Debris
**A service unit is def the same regular or o	ined as "one or more s	olid waste containers of from one site, contain	treated the same as a 8 yard dur of the same size from which solid ning only either compacted or not mily	d waste is collected on
Issued by: Rick Wald Issue date: Decembe	ren, Business Unit Fina er 6, 2019	_	Effective Date: January 20, 202	0
		(For Official U	• ,	EOD OFFICIAL
Docket No. TG-		Date:	By:	FOR OFFICIAL

Agenda Date: 12-19-19
Effective Date: 01-01-20 (LSN)

RECEIVED SEP 16, 2004 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-041688 SUB 10/26/04 TG-200250 Tariff No. 11 Original Page No. 6 Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division Item 10 - Application of Rates -- General Rates named in this tariff cover the collection, transportation, and disposal of solid waste. When specifically referred to, rates also cover the collection and transportation of recyclable materials and/or yardwaste. Title 81.77 of the Revised Code of Washington (RCW) and Chapter 480-70 of the Washington Administrative Code (WAC) govern operations of solid waste collection companies and the tariffs companies must file with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (WUTC). Unless exceptions are shown, all materials must be placed on the same level as the streets or alleys. The company may charge additional amounts for disposal fees only when specifically stated in the tariff and separately shown on customer bills. Item 15 -- Holiday Pickup -- Regularly Scheduled Service When a pickup is missed due to the company's observance of a holiday, the company will provide service, at no additional cost to the customer, on an alternate day. A list of the holidays the company observes is shown in Item 60. For application of rates in this tariff, the company defines alternate day to mean the following: the day following the holiday. Item 16 -- Change in Pickup Schedule When a company changes the pick-up date for its certificate area, or a portion of its certificate area, the company must notify all customers in the affected area of that change. Notice must be made at least seven days before implementation of a new pickup schedule and may be made via mail, personal contact, or by a notice being affixed to the customer's solid waste receptacle.

Issued by: Chris G. Guimond, Region Finance Manager Issue date: September 16, 2004 Effective Date: November 1, 2004 (For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ By: FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-041688

Agenda Date: 10-27-04 Effective Date: 11-01-04

### RECEIVED SEP 16, 2004 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-041688 SUB 10/26/04 \_\_\_\_\_\_ Exh. KK-2\_\_

		TG-200250
Tariff No11		Original Page No. 7
Company Name/Permit Number: R	abanco LTD & Rabanco Recyc	sling, Inc. G-12
• •	-	anco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division
	Item 17 Refunds	<u> </u>
<b>Credit due the customer.</b> When following apply:	there has been a transaction th	nat results in a credit due the customer, the
(a) If the amount due is five d adjustment must be shown on the	-	Il be made to the customer's account. The
(b) If the amount due is more request a refund.	than five dollars, the customer	may accept an account adjustment or may
(1) If the customer elect next regular billing.	s to have an account adjustme	nt made, the adjustment must show on the
	to receive a refund, the compa	any must issue a check within thirty days of
refund or an account adjustment c	redit to the customer. The cust	charged a customer, it must provide a comer must be given a choice as to which charged in the three years before the date
•	ave an account adjustment ma	de, the adjustment must show on the next
-	eceive a refund, the company m	nust issue a check within thirty days of the
<b>Prepayments.</b> If a customer has period, and the customer is due a		ervice is discontinued during the pre-billed
(a) A company must honor all	requests for refunds of the unu	used portion of prepayments.
• •	3	pany or one can be obtained from the Post y days following the customer's request.
	s, the amount may be presume	warding address and the U.S. Post Office ed to be abandoned and is subject to the
Issued by: Chris G. Guimond, Reg	on Finance Manager	
Issue date: September 16, 2004	( <del>-</del>	Effective Date: November 1, 2004
	(For Official Use On	(У)
Docket No. TG	Date:	By: <u>FOR OFFICIAL USE</u> O Docket: TG-04.

Agenda Date: 10-27-04 Effective Date: 11-01-04

### RECEIVED NOV 22, 2004 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TC-042076

				TG-200250
Tariff No.	11		1st Revised Page No.	
		Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc.		
Registered	d Trade Name(s)	Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companie	es, Rabanco Connections, Issaqua	ah Division
	Item 18	8 Billing, Advance Billing, and Payment Del	inquency Dates	
Billing pe	riod. A company may	bill its customers for one, two, or three month	s of service.	
		elinquency dates. The following chart define a bill may be considered delinquent:	es the maximum period al	lowed for
	Billing Period	Maximum advance billing period allowed	Delinquency date	
	One month's service (monthly)	No advance billing allowed	May not be less than 21 days after the	
	Two months' service	One month's advance billing allowed	date the bill is mailed  May not be until the last day of the	
	Three months'	Two month's advance billing allowed	second month  May not be until the	-
	service		last day of the third month	
Issued by:	Chris G. Guimond, Re	egion Finance Manager		
Issue date	: November 22, 2004		Date: November 29, 2004	1
		(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No	o. TG	Date:	By:FOR_OFF	ICIAL-USE ON
			<u>_</u>	<del>ockei: 15-041</del> (

Agenda Date: 12-10-03 Effective Date: 11-29-04

TG-200250

Tariff No. 11	Original Page No. 9
Company Name/Perr Registered Trade Na	mit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 me(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division
registered frade ival	Item 20 Definitions
may not amend these d add definitions specific specific definitions." A l	shown on the first three pages of this item are standard, in most cases prescribed by rule. Companies definitions, except to fill in blanks for maximum weights of various receptacles. Companies wishing to to their company's operations must include those definitions on a separate page, entitled "Company-blank sheet is provided for that purpose.
Bale:	Material compressed by machine and securely tarped or banded.
Bulky materials:	Empty carriers, cartons, boxes, crates, etc., or materials offered for disposal, all of which may be readily handled without shoveling.
Charge:	A set flat fee for performing a service. Or, the result of multiplying a rate for a unit times the number of units transported.
Commercial billing:	Service billed to a commercial customer or billed to, and paid for, by a property manager or owner rather than a residential tenant.
Compacted Material:	Material which has been compressed by any mechanical device either before or after it is placed in the receptacle bandled by the company.
Compactor disconnec	ct/
reconnect charge:	A flat fee established by the solid waste collection company for the service of disconnecting a compactor from a drop box or container before taking it to be dumped, and then reconnecting the compactor when the drop box or container is returned to the customer's site.
Gate charge:	A flat fee charged for opening, unlocking, or closing gates in order to pick up solid waste, recyclables or yardwaste.
Loose material:	Material not set out in bags or containers, including materials that must be shoveled.
Multi-family residence:	Any structure housing two or more dwelling units.
Packer:	A device or vehicle specially designed to pack loose materials.
Pass through fee:	A fee collected by a solid waste collection company on behalf of a third party when the fee is billed directly to the customer without markup or markdown.
Permanent service:	Container and drop-box service provided at the customer's request for more than 90 days.
Rate:	A price per unit or per service. A rate is multiplied times the number of units transported or the number of times a service is performed to determine a charge.
Solid waste receptacle:	Includes the following items, with the following meanings:
	Automated cart means a cart designed to be picked up and emptied by mechanical means. The specific type and size are to be defined in rate items.
	Continued on next page
Issued by: Chris G. G	Guimond, Region Finance Manager
Issue date: Septemb	per 16, 2004 Effective Date: November 1, 2004 (For Official Use Only)
D 1 (1) ===	_
Docket No. TG	Date: By:

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-041688 Agenda Date: 10-27-04 Effective Date: 11-01-04

	<u>;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;</u>	TG-200250
ariff No. 11	<u>-</u>	Original Page No. 10
Company Name/Per	mit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling	g, Inc. G-12
Registered Trade Na	•	co Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division
	Item 20 Definitions, contin	
-		
Solid waste receptacle, cont'd:	Can means a receptacle made of durable, correction that is watertight, and has a close-fitting cover than twenty gallons, but not more than thirty-twenthan 65 pounds when filled.	and two handles. A can holds more
	<b>Cart</b> means a wheeled plastic container. A carl f supplied by a customer, a cart must be comp. The size and type of cart that is compatible will tariff.	patible with the company's equipment.
	<b>Container</b> means a detachable receptacle (no cubic yard of solid waste) from which materials the receptacle and emptying the contents into the contents in the contents into the contents in the contents in the contents in the contents in the cont	s are collected by mechanically lifting
	<b>Drop box</b> means a detachable receptacle used service by the receptacle being placed on the dimeans and transported to a disposal site.	•
	<b>Drum</b> means a metal or plastic container of ap generally used for oils or solvents. A drum may when filled.	
	<b>Litter receptacle</b> means a container not over sin shopping centers and along streets or highwood weigh more than 65 pounds when filled.	
	<b>Micro-mini can</b> means a can made of durable material that is watertight and has a close-fittin hold more than ten gallons. A micro-mini can repounds when filled.	g cover. A micro-mini can may not
	<b>Mini-can</b> means a can made of durable, corrosthat is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. than twenty gallons. A mini-can may not weigh	A mini-can may not hold more
	Recycling bin or container means a bin or co- collection of recyclables. The size and type of established in each company's tariff.	
		Continued on next page
	) Trace I Decite Fig. 14	
Issued by: Chris G. (	Guimond, Region Finance Manager	
Issue date: Septemb		ffective Date: November 1, 2004
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By: <u>FOR OFFICIAL USE</u>
		Docket: TG-0

Docket: TG-041688 Agenda Date: 10-27-04 Effective Date: 11-01-04

	SUB 10/26/04 Exh. KK-2
Tariff No. 11	TG-200250 Original Page No. 11
Company Name/Per Registered Trade Na	mit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12  Ime(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division  Item 20 Definitions, continued
Solid waste receptacle, cont'd:	<b>Toter</b> means a wheeled plastic container. A toter may also be referred to as a cart. If supplied by customer, a toter must be compatible with the company's equipment. The size and type of toter that is compatible will be established in each company's tariff.
	Unit means a receptacle made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material, that is watertight, and has a close-fitting cover and two handles. A unit holds more than twenty gallons, but not more than thirty-two gallons or four cubic feet. A unit may not weigh more than 65 pounds when filled.  Where agreed upon between the company and the customer, and where allowable under local ordinance, a box, carton, cardboard barrel, or other suitable container may be substituted for a solid waste can, for a single pick-up that includes removal of the container, if it meets the size and weight limits established in the company's tariff.
	Yardwaste bin or container means a bin or container specifically designed or designated for the collection of yardwaste. Each company's tariff will refer to a specific type of yardwaste bin or container to be used in a service area. The type, size, weight, etc., of this type of bin or container will often be set by local government plans or ordinances.
Special pick-up:	A pick-up requested by the customer at a time other than the regularly scheduled pick-up time, that requires the special dispatch of a truck. If a special dispatch is required, the company will assess time rates established in the company's tariff.
Supplement:	A page added to the beginning of a tariff, normally to cover emergency, temporary, or special situations. An example is a page issued to show a special surcharge imposed by a city.
Temporary service:	Temporary service means providing container or drop-box service at the customer's request, for a period of ninety days or less.
Jnlatching:	Another term for a gate charge. A flat fee imposed by a solid waste collection company when the company's personnel must unlatch a gate or door to perform pickup service.
Jnlocking:	A flat fee imposed by a solid waste collection company when the company's personnel must unlock padlocks or other locking devices to perform pickup services.
ssued by: Chris G. (	Guimond, Region Finance Manager
ssue date: Septemb	
Docket No. TG	(For Official Use Only)  Date: By: <u>FOR OFFICIAL USE</u>
	D. I. W.

Docket: TG-041688 Agenda Date: 10-27-04 Effective Date: 11-01-04

# RECEIVED SEP 16, 2004 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-041688 SUB 10/26/04 Exh. KK-2 TG-200250 Tariff No. 11 Original Page No. 12 Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division Item 20 -- Definitions, continued Company-specific definitions: Issued by: Chris G. Guimond, Region Finance Manager Issue date: September 16, 2004 Effective Date: November 1, 2004 (For Official Use Only) Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ By: FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Agenda Date: 10-27-04 Effective Date: 11-01-04

Docket: TG-041688

## RECEIVED AUG. 17, 2012 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-121366 SUB 4/9/14 Exh. KK-2 TG-200250

TG-200250

Tariff 11			3rd	Revised Page No.	13
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD / G-12 Eastside Disposal, Raban Item 30 Limi	nco Companies, Rabanco tations of Service	Connect	ions	
1. Schedules. A company's schedule w	ill meet reasonable requireme	ents and will comply with le	ocal serv	ice level ordinances	
2. Due care. Other than to offer reasona	able care, the company assum	nes no responsibility for a	rticles lef	t on or near solid wa	aste receptacles.
3. Liability for damage. When a custon reasons not in the control of the compar				s to the customer's	driveway due to
<ol> <li>Refusal of service. (Except as set fo when government authority restricts acc</li> </ol>		ce due to unsafe weather	condition	ns road conditions, n	atural disaster or
A solid waste collection company	may refuse to:				
<ul> <li>Collect solid waste from points v due to the conditions of streets, a</li> </ul>		or dangerous to persons,	, property	, or equipment to op	perate vehicles
Drive into private property when have adequate turn-arounds, or h		-	properly	constructed or main	tained, do not
<ul> <li>Enter private property to pick up be required to confine the animal</li> </ul>		considered or feared to be	dangero	ous is not confined. 1	The customer will
5. Missed service due to unsafe weath access to local roads. A company is not weather conditions, road conditions, nat on the next scheduled service date on we provide alternative service as soon as re-	ot required to collect solid was ural disaster, or when governr thich the company deems it is	ste when the company de ment authority restricts ac	termines cess to l	that it is unsafe to o	perate due to
(a) The company is not obligated solid waste on the next scheduled extra waste set out(except provide waste does not exceed the amount	service date on which the coled in Item 207, if applicable) ir	mpany deems it to be saf n addition to customers' n	e to oper ormal red	ate. The company we ceptacle(s), if the am	vill not charge for
(b) If the company does not collect determines it is safe to operate, the missed service(s).					
6. Missed service due to a labor disru waste. A company must: (C)	ption, which causes work s	toppages that prevent o	or limit a	company from col	lecting solid
(a) Immediately inform the commemail at: servicedisruption@utc.w					
(b) Provide daily email reports to t	he commission regarding the	company's progress towa	ard meeti	ng full service requi	rements.
(c) Develop and implement a cust commission.	omer outreach plan regarding	the labor disruption, wha	at to expe	ct, and how to conta	ict the
(d) Provide the commission's regu	ulatory services and consumer	r protection staff with a co	opy of the	customer outreach	plan by email.
Issue Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market	Analyst				
Issue Date: April 4, 2014			Effe	ective Date: April 11	I, 2014
	(For Offici rantin <sup>Date</sup> ariff Revisio	ial Use Only)		FOR OFFI Do	CIAL USE ON ocket: TG-1213
<u> </u>	ranning Turijj Kevisto	nis per secretury L	zener C		t <del>e: April 11, 2</del> 0

## RECEIVED AUG. 17, 2012 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-121366 SUB 4/9/14 Exh. KK-2 TG 200250

TG-200250

	. <u>11</u>			0	Page No.	13a
	y Name/Permit Number: ed Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD / G-12 Eastside Disposal, Rabanco		co Connectio	ns	
	(a) Dravida an amail tha	Item 30 Limitati Continued from	Previous Page		to and the media	
		t includes a schedule and plan for comm	-			an dove not
	including the first day of practicable; provided, he rebutted by evidence the services. Relevant factor any, that the company hand training of any repla	tracticable means to resume regularly-s the labor disruption. Resuming service owever, that under specific circumstance the company acted contrary to the purs may include the company's resource ad to prepare for the labor disruption; the cement workers; ambulatory picketing cal government agencies that may affect	es within five busines es arising at the time blic interest and unre es; the circumstances ne company's execut that might delay rest	es days is prese of a labor deasonably desortion of any coordinates of the laboration of se	esumptively reasor lisruption, the preselayed resumption disruption; the amontingency plan, if	nable and umption may be of collection nount of time, if any; organization
	subsection (f) above. The	ted solid waste at the customer's next re he company will not charge for extra wa loes not exceed the amount that reason	iste set out in additio	on to custome	ers' normal recepta	acle(s) if the
	customers' accumulated restoration of service du solid waste as required i business day grace perio	obligated to extend credit to missed cust solid waste as required in subsection uring the five business day grace period in subsection (g) above, or if the compared, the company is required to give a coissed services and for each subsequent	<ul><li>(g) above or if the co</li><li>If the company doe</li><li>iny unreasonably del</li><li>redit to the customer</li></ul>	ompany did n es not collect layed the res r, proportiona	ot unreasonably do t all of a customer's storation of service ate to the customer	elay the s accumulated during the five
		ption has been settled, notify the comm al service is anticipated to resume.	ission's regulatory se	ervices and c	consumer protection	n staff by email,
efinit	tions: (N)					
		be expected to accumulate due to miss ber of missed service(s) multiplied by the	ne customer's subsci	ribed service	level. For example	
	misses two services for services x 96 gallons sul (b) "Next scheduled ser (i) Example 1: A resider	a customer who subscribes to one 96-g	n customer's subscri	iption service ny schedules	e. for every Wednes	day. If the
	misses two services for services x 96 gallons sul (b) "Next scheduled ser (i) Example 1: A resider company does not provid 21.  (ii) Example 2: A common	a customer who subscribes to one 96-g bscription per service). vice date" – this date is defined by each ntial customer subscribes to weekly ser	n customer's subscrivice that the compan 4, the next schedule vice. If the company	iption service ny schedules ed service da	e. for every Wednes ate would be Wedn	day. If the esday, November
	misses two services for services x 96 gallons sul (b) "Next scheduled ser (i) Example 1: A resider company does not provid 21.  (ii) Example 2: A common November 14, the next services (iii) Example 3: A resider	a customer who subscribes to one 96-construction per service).  The vice date" — this date is defined by each antial customer subscribes to weekly service on Wednesday, November 10 service on weekly service on wednesday.	n customer's subscrivice that the compan 4, the next schedule vice. If the company day, November 15.	iption service ny schedules ed service da does not pro	e. If or every Wednes Ite would be Wedn  ovide service on Wednesday	day. If the esday, November ednesday,
	misses two services for services x 96 gallons sul (b) "Next scheduled ser (i) Example 1: A resider company does not provid 21.  (ii) Example 2: A common November 14, the next substituting Example 3: A resider the company does not possible to the company does not possible to company misses one set the service-related company	a customer who subscribes to one 96-conscription per service).  Evice date" – this date is defined by each ontial customer subscribes to weekly service on Wednesday, November 10 service customer subscribes to daily service date would be Thurscribed to customer subscribes to every-other	n customer's subscrivice that the company 4, the next schedule vice. If the company day, November 15.  The result of the company day, November 15.	iption service by schedules ed service da rvice scheduled duled service ased on 4.33 ided by 4.33 ng costs); pro	e. If or every Wednessate would be Wednessate would be Wednessay edate would be Wednessay edate would be Wednessay edate would be wednessay end to would be well as the would be	day. If the esday, November dednesday,  You have the dednesday,  The dednesday,  The dednesday,  The dednesday by dit for any
	misses two services for services x 96 gallons sui (b) "Next scheduled ser (i) Example 1: A resider company does not provid 21.  (ii) Example 2: A common November 14, the next service and provided the company does not provided the company does not provided the company does not provided the service of how to calcompany misses one set the service-related company specific month does not	a customer who subscribes to one 96-customer per service).  Trice date" – this date is defined by each intial customer subscribes to weekly service on Wednesday, November 1 dercial customer subscribes to daily service date would be Thurse and customer subscribes to every-other provide service on Wednesday, November 1 dercial customer subscribes to every-other provide service on Wednesday, November 1 dercial customer subscribes to every-other provide service on Wednesday, November 1 dercial service, the credit is calculated as: .231 (properties of the monthly rate (excluding diexceed the full rate per month. Any customer subscribes to one of the monthly rate (excluding diexceed the full rate per month.	n customer's subscrivice that the company 4, the next schedule vice. If the company day, November 15.  The result of the company day, November 15.	iption service by schedules ed service da rvice scheduled duled service ased on 4.33 ided by 4.33 ng costs); pro	e. If or every Wednessate would be Wednessate would be Wednessay edate would be Wednessay edate would be Wednessay edate would be wednessay end to would be well as the would be	day. If the esday, November dednesday,  You have the content of the ednesday,  the lifthe hearth of the ednesday dit for any
ued By	misses two services for services x 96 gallons sui (b) "Next scheduled ser (i) Example 1: A resider company does not provid 21.  (ii) Example 2: A common November 14, the next service and the company does not provided the service and the service	a customer who subscribes to one 96-customer per service).  Trice date" – this date is defined by each intial customer subscribes to weekly service on Wednesday, November 1 dercial customer subscribes to daily service date would be Thurse and customer subscribes to every-other provide service on Wednesday, November 1 dercial customer subscribes to every-other provide service on Wednesday, November 1 dercial customer subscribes to every-other provide service on Wednesday, November 1 dercial service, the credit is calculated as: .231 (properties of the monthly rate (excluding diexceed the full rate per month. Any customer subscribes to one of the monthly rate (excluding diexceed the full rate per month.	n customer's subscrivice that the company 4, the next schedule vice. If the company day, November 15.  Frame recycling server 14, the next schedule rivice rates are set be 1 missed service divisions and processing stomer credits for missed services for missed service divisions and processing stomer credits for missed services for missed service	iption service by schedules ed service da does not provice schedul duled service ased on 4.33 ided by 4.33 ng costs); pro- issed recycli	c. of or every Wednessate would be Wednessate would be Wednessay end for Wednessay end for would be Wednesses per montovided that the creng services will incompletely between the complete to the complete the complete to the complete the co	day. If the esday, November dednesday,  November 14. If ednesday,  th. If the h) multiplied by dit for any clude the recycling

	TG-200250
Tariff No. 11	Original Page No. 14
Company Name/Permit N	umber: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12
Registered Trade Name(s	Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division
<u>ltem </u> 2	40 Material Requiring Special Equipment, Precautions, or Disposal
•	aste requiring special equipment or precautions in handling or disposal will be ed in Item 160, or to other specific rates contained in this tariff.
disposal sites named in th	very effort to be aware of the commodities that require special handling at the he company's tariffs. The company shall maintain a list of those commodities and ic inspection at the company's office.
	Item 45 Material Requiring Special Testing and/or Analysis
waste is required to deter such testing and/or analys copy of any bill or invoice company's file for at least The company must maint	ction company or disposal facility determines that testing and/or analysis of solid mine whether dangerous or prohibited substances are present, the actual cost for sis will be paid by the customer. The company must provide the customer with a for costs incurred for testing and/or analysis and also must retain a copy in the a three years. Those costs shall be passed through to the customer without markup. The cords of time spent to accomplish the special testing and/or analysis, and may time under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).
	Item 50 Returned Check Charges
	Item 50 Returned Check Charges  If a customer pays with a check, and the customer's bank refuses to honor will be assessed a return check charge in the amount of \$20.00.
	. If a customer pays with a check, and the customer's bank refuses to honor
	. If a customer pays with a check, and the customer's bank refuses to honor
	. If a customer pays with a check, and the customer's bank refuses to honor
	. If a customer pays with a check, and the customer's bank refuses to honor
	. If a customer pays with a check, and the customer's bank refuses to honor
that check, the customer v	. If a customer pays with a check, and the customer's bank refuses to honor

## RECEIVED DEC 12, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-144083 SUB 3/18/15 Exh. KK-2

						TG-200250	1
ariff No.	11				1st	Revised Page No. 15	
ompany N	lame/Permit Number:	Rabanco	LTD G-12				
egistered	Trade Name(s)	Eastside Di	sposal, Rabanco Compan	ies, Rabanco Conne	ections		
			Item 52 - Redel	ivery Fees			
	A redelivery fee of owned can was picke who request re-delive	ed up beca		scontinued for r			
	A pickup and redelive to customers who reditem 210.		\$30.22 (A) per container be washe				
	A pickup and redelive to customers who reditem 210.	-	\$50.57 (A) per container be washe		-		
sued By:	Connor Vander Zalm	, Sr. Marke	et Analyst				
sue Date:	December 12, 2014		(F. A.:	E	Effective Date	FOR OFFICIAPTION	
			(For Official U	se Only)		Docket: TO	7 1/
			,	• /	4	genda Date: March Effective Date: Apri	J-144

## RECEIVED DEC 12, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-144083 SUB 3/18/15 Exh. KK-2

Exh. KK-2 TG-200250

Tariff No.	11					2nd	Revised	Page No. 16		
	ame/Permit Number Trade Name(s)		LTD G-12 sposal, Rabanco Com	npanies, Raba	inco Connections	s				
		<u>Item 55 -</u>	Over-sized or C	Over-weigh	t Cans or Ur	<u>nits</u>				
	The company resermini-can, or micro-ilimits shown in item	nini-can) whic		•		•	-			
	overfill	ed, or the top	eeds the size ar is unable to be the following ac	closed, but	the compar	ny				
	\$3.50	(A) Per Unit	Per Pickup							
	Note: For charges	applying on o	verweight toters,	carts, con	tainers, or d	rop boxe	s see item 2	207.		
			Item 60 - Ove	ertime Peri	<u>ods</u>					
	Companies will assovertime periods. C			-			•	-		
	Washi Memo Indepe	ears Day (Jar ngton's Birthd rial Day endence Day ( Luther King D	ay July 4)		Labor Day Vetrans Day Thanksgivin Christmas D	g	ember 25)			
	Time is to be recorded to the nearest increments of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time he returns to the terminal.									
	No additional charge for the companies of		ssed to custome	er for overt	ime or holida	ay work p	erformed s	olely		
		e per Hour um Charge	\$48.51 (A) \$194.03 (A)							
leave d D	Company	Cr. M. J	Anglest							
•	Connor Vander Zal		Analyst							
Issue Date:	December 12, 2014		(For Officia	l Use Only		tive Date		April 1,		
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:		,	Ву:	<del>lgenda D</del>	Docket: TO <del>ate: M</del> arch Date: Apr	5-144 26, 2	

### RECEIVED DEC 12, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-144083

		SUB	3/18/15		Exh. KK-2
Tariff No.	11			1st	TG-200250 Revised Page No. 17
Company N	lame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-12			
	Trade Name(s)		mpanies, Rabanco Connections		
			D . T .		
		<u>Item 70 -</u>	Return Trips		
	of a truck, to pick up i	equired to make a return material that was unavaila following additional chargo	able for collection for rea	sons un	
		Type of Receptacle	Rate for Return Trip		
		Can, Unit, Mini-Can, or Micro-Mini-Can	\$8.00 (A)		
		Drum	\$8.00 (A)		
		Bale	\$8.00 (A)		
		Litter Receptacle	\$8.00 (A)		
		Drop Box	\$22.96 (A)		
		Container	\$13.41 (A)		
		Toter, 32 Gallons	\$8.00 (A)		
		Toter, 64 Gallons Toter, 96 Gallons	\$8.00 (A) \$8.00 (A)		
			\$8.00 (A)		
		TRECIVELING Containers			
		Reclycling Containers  uiring the special dispatch the provisions of item 160	of a truck are considere	d specia	al pick ups and
		uiring the special dispatch	of a truck are considere	d specia	al pick ups and
•	or charged for under	uiring the special dispatch the provisions of item 160	of a truck are considered (time rates).		
•	or charged for under	uiring the special dispatch the provisions of item 160	of a truck are considered (time rates).		::FOR OFFICIADE U, \$2516
•	or charged for under	uiring the special dispatch the provisions of item 160 , Sr. Market Analyst	of a truck are considered (time rates).	ve Date	

	TG-200250
Tariff No11 Original Page No. 18	3
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Is	saquah Division
<u>Item 75 Flat Monthly Charges</u>	
This rule applies in connection with Items 240, 245, 255, 260, and 275.	
A flat monthly charge may be assessed if computed as follows:  1. If weekly service is provided: Multiply the rate times 4.33 and then multiply that figure times number of units picked up.	s the
<ol><li>If every other week service is provided: Multiply the rate times 2.17 and then multiply that figure times the number of units picked up.</li></ol>	
<ul> <li>3. For Items 240, 250, 260, and 270: For permanent, regularly scheduled pickups, a flat mont charge may be assessed if computed as follows: <ul> <li>a. For weekly service, each container provided:</li> <li>i. If monthly rent is shown: monthly rent plus (4.33 times pickup rate times number of pickups per week)</li> <li>ii. If monthly rent is not shown: 1st pickup rate plus (3.33 times additional pickup r plus (4.33 times additional pickup rate times additional weekly pickups).</li> </ul> </li> <li>b. For every-other week service, each container provided: <ul> <li>i. If monthly rent is shown: monthly rent plus (2.17 times pickup rate times number pickups per week)</li> <li>ii. If monthly rent is not shown: 1st pickup rate plus (1.17 times additional pickup rate plus (2.17 times additional pickup rate times additional weekly pickups).</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	rate)
ssued by: Chris G. Guimond, Region Finance Manager	
ssue date: September 16, 2004 Effective Date: November 1, 200	04
(For Official Use Only)  Docket No. TG Date: By: FOR OF	FICIAL USE

Docket: TG-041688 Agenda Date: 10-27-04 Effective Date: 11-01-04

#### RECEIVED DEC 12, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-144083 SUB 3/18/15

					TG-200250		
ariff No.	11			1st	Revised Page No. 19		
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Co	mpanies, Rabanco Connection	ıs			
		Item 80 - Carry-o	out Service, Drive-ins				
	personnel provide Ca point where the comp improve access road	s the following additional rrie – out services of can anies vehicle can be driv commonly available for procommonly available for	/units not placed at the ren to within 5 feet of th public use. Driveways a	curb, the e cans/un	alley, or other its using		
			-	Rate			
	Charge for Carry-outs		Residential / Month	Commerc	ial / Unit / Pickur		
	Cans, units, mini-cans that must be carried o over 25 feet	s, or micro-mini-cans out over 5 feet, but not	\$0.60 (A)	\$	0.25 (A)		
	For each additional 29 feed, add	fees, or fraction of 25	\$0.60 (A)	\$	0.25 (A)		
	Charge for Drive-ins (	per pickup)	Rate Commerc	te ommercial / Unit / Pickup			
	Drive-in on driveways	of over 125 feet	\$5.50 (A)	\$	1.25 (A)		
sued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	Sr. Market Analyst					
sue Data	: December 12, 2014		Effo	ctive Date	: April 1, 2015		
Sue Dale	. December 12, 2014	(For Offic	ial Use Only)	ouve Dale	FOR OFFICIAL USE O		
ocket No.	. TG	Date:		By: <b>_</b>	Docket: TG-144 <del>genda Date: Mar</del> ch 26, 2		
					Effective Date: April 1, 2		

#### RECEIVED DEC 12, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-144083 SUB 3/18/15

Exh. KK-2

			1G-200230
Tariff No.	11	1st	Revised Page No. 20

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12

Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections

#### <u>Item 90 - Can Carriage - Special Services</u>

		Rate
Service	Residential / Month	Commercial / Unit / Pickur
Stairs or spets - for each step up or down	\$0.15 (A)	\$0.05 (A)
Overhead obstructions – for each overhead obstruction less than 8 feet from the ground	\$1.10 (A)	\$0.25 (A)
Sunken or elevated can/units – for cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-can fully or partially underground or over 4 feet above the ground, but not involving stairs or steps.	\$1.10 (A)	\$0.25 (A)

Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market Analyst Effective Date: FOR OFFICIAPTILITY \$2015 VLY Issue Date: December 12, 2014 (For Official Use Only) Docket: TG-144083 Agenda Date: March 26, 2015

By: Effective Date: April 1, 2015 Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_

### RECEIVED JUNE 16, 2020 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200555 SUB 07/21/20

TG-200250

Tariff No.	11					34th	Revised Pag	e No. 21
Company Name/P Registered Trade				anina Dahanas (	· connections			
Registered Trade	Italile(5)	m 100 Resi				ued on next r	nane)	
Rates in this item a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	111 100 11001	dominal Corvic	NOTATIVE	tatoo (ooniii	idea on next p	<u> </u>	
condominiums (2) When required recycling, and condominiums to the property	perty. This inclus, etc., where seed by a local gove yardwaste servings, and apartmenty owner or mana	udes single fa rvice is billed ernment servic ice must be pi t buildings of l iger.	mily dwellings directly to the se level ordina rovided for sir ess than 4 re	s, duplexes, a occupant of ance, solid wangle-family dv sidential units	partments, n each resider aste collectio vellings, dupl s, where serv	nobile homes, atial unit, and/ n, curbside exes, mobile	or	
Rates below apply	in the following	service area:		Appendix	A			
Number of Units or Type of Containers	Frequency of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service	Yardwaste / Organics			Optional Container	
20 gallon can	Service WG/EOWR	Rate 8.40 (A)	Rate 10.17 (A)	Service Rate 9.97 (A)			Rental \$0.43	
1 Can	WG/EOWR	13.50 (A)	10.17 (A)	9.97 (A)			\$0.54	
2 Can	WG/EOWR	22.91 (A)	10.17 (A)	9.97 (A)			\$1.08	
3 Can	WG/EOWR	33.54 (A)	10.17 (A)	9.97 (A)			\$1.62	
4 Can	WG/EOWR	44.99 (A)	10.17 (A)	9.97 (A)			\$2.17 (A)	
5 Can	WG/EOWR	56.74 (A)	10.17 (A)	9.97 (A)			\$2.71 (A)	
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	13.50 (A)	10.17 (A)	9.97 (A)			\$1.11	
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	22.80 (A)	10.17 (A)	9.97 (A)			\$1.90	
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	33.28 (A)	10.17 (A)	9.97 (A)			\$1.90 (A)	
1 Can	MG/EOWR	4.82 (A)	10.17 (A)	9.97 (A)			\$0.54	
Recycle Only			11.27 (A)					
Yardwaste Only				10.97 (A)			\$1.86	
	EOW Organics	10.50 (1)		8.86 (A)			\$1.11	
32 Gal Bear Proof		13.50 (A)					4.03 (A)	
64 Gal Bear Proof		22.91 (A)				+	8.35 (A)	
96 Gal Bear Proof Frequency of Service C		33.54 (A)	5 04 144				8.61 (A)	
Note 1: Description Note 2: Description Note 3: In addition Note 4: Recycling The recycle	on/rules related to on/rules related to n to the recycling	o yardwaste p g rates shown <del>ove are subje</del> c	ogram are sh orogram are s above, a rec et to an additi	own on page hown on pag ycling debit/(o onal recycling	25. e 26. redit) of \$0.0	00 (A) applies		<del>1.</del>
-	Chris Gualberto, lune 16, 2020	Assistant Divi			on this pag		<b>7/31</b> / ective Date:	<b>/2021 (C)</b> August 1, 20
	-,		(Fo	r Official Use	Only)			. g. y, <u>-</u> -
			•					
Docket No. TG			Date:		B	y:		

## RECEIVED JULY 17, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-190618 SUB 8/27/19 Exh. KK-2 TO 000050

									_		00230
Tariff No.	11						1	11th	Revis	ed Page I	No. 22
	lame/Permit Trade Name	Number: Rak e(s) East		TD G-12 sal, Rabanco Comp	panies, Raban	co Coni	nections				
	<u>Iter</u>	n 100 Reside	ential Se	ervice Month	ly Rates (c	ontinu	ued from į	previo	us page	<u>e)</u>	
Note 4:	trip. No cre	will be charged edit will be giver s out for collecti	n for pai								•
Note 5:	due to circu cart or tote	ners on automatumstances outs r more than \$n/aper c	ide the	control of the c feet in orde	driver, the out	driver	is require	d to m	nove an	automate	
Note 6:	The charge on a regula	e for an occasio r pickup is:	nal extr	a residential ba	ag, can, ur	it, tot	er, mini-ca	an, or	micro-n	nini-can	
		Type of recep 32-gallon can of Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter	or unit	Rate per rec per pick \$4.13 (A)							
		Bag		\$4.13 (A)							
Note 7:	\$ <u>n/a</u> per area in whi	may request no can/unit. Servich the custome all scheduled pice	ice will b r reside	be rendered or s. Note: If cu	the norma stomer rec	al sch uires	eduled pid service to	ckup d	lay for t		
Note 8:	month for a and custom	to Bear Proof c an unlocking chaner owned cans size that can be	arge. Sl are sul	nould a custom oject to a size	ner supply maximum	their c	own bear	cart th	is fee s	till applies	3
Issued By:	Chris Guall	perto, Assistant	: Divisio	n Controller							
•	July 17, 20						Effective	Date:		Senter	nber 1, 2019
	July 17, 20			(For Officia	l Use Only	)		2010.		Copton	
Docket No.	TG			_ Date:			В	sy:	FOR (	<del>OFFICI</del> Docket N	AL USE C

Agenda Date: 08-29-19 Effective Date: 09-01-19

### RECEIVED JUNE 16, 2020 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200555 SUB 07/21/20

TG-200250

Tariff No.	11	-				35th	Revised Pa	ige No. 23
Company Name/l Registered Trade		Rabanco LTI Eastside Disposa		panies. Rabanco (	Connections			
	<u>Ite</u>					nued on next p	page)	
Rates in this item	apply:							
condominium (2) When require recycling, and condominium	operty. This incluns, etc., where se	udes single fa rivice is billed ernment service ice must be p t buildings of	mily dwelling directly to the ce level ordina rovided for si	s, duplexes, a e occupant of ance, solid wangle-family dy	ipartments, r each resider aste collectic vellings, dup	mobile homes, ntial unit, and/on, curbside lexes, mobile	or	
Rates below appl	ly in the following	service area:		Appendix	В			
Number of Units or Type	Frequency	Garbage Service	Recycle Service	Yardwaste / Organics			Optional Container	
of Containers	Service	Rate 8.40 (A)	Rate	Service Rate			Rental	
20 gallon can 1 Can	WG/WR WG/WR	13.50 (A)	12.63 (A) 12.63 (A)	13.50 (A) 13.50 (A)	-		\$0.43 \$0.54	
2 Can	WG/WR	22.91 (A)	12.63 (A)	13.50 (A)			\$1.08	
3 Can	WG/WR	33.54 (A)	12.63 (A)	13.50 (A)			\$1.62	
4 Can	WG/WR	44.99 (A)	12.63 (A)	13.50 (A)			\$2.17 (A)	
5 Can	WG/WR	56.74 (A)	12.63 (A)	13.50 (A)			\$2.71 (A)	
32 Gal Toter	WG/WR	13.50 (A)	12.63 (A)	13.50 (A)			\$1.11	
64 Gal Toter	WG/WR	22.80 (A)	12.63 (A)	13.50 (A)			\$1.90	
96 Gal Toter	WG/WR	33.28 (A)	12.63 (A)	13.50 (A)			\$1.90 (A)	
1 Can	MG/WR	4.82 (A)	12.63 (A)	13.50 (A)			\$0.54	
Recycle Only Yardwaste Only			13.74 (A)	14.51 (A)			\$1.86	
Taluwasie Offiy				14.51 (A)			ψ1.00	
32 Gal Bear Prod	of Toter	13.50 (A)					4.03 (A)	
64 Gal Bear Proc		22.91 (A)					8.35 (A)	
96 Gal Bear Proc		33.54 (A)					8.61 (A)	
Note 1: Descripti Note 2: Descripti Note 3: In addition Note 4: Recycling The recycling	ion/rules related t ion/rules related t on to the recycling	to recycling proto yardwaste por grates shown	ther Week Recy ogram are sh program are s above, a rec et to an additi this page will	cling; MR=Month own on page shown on pag ycling debit/(onal recycling expire: <b>June</b>	25. e 26. credit) of \$0.0 processing 30, 2019	ot others used by o	ompany: <b>\$0.40</b> per mor	
Issued By:	Chris Gualberto,	Assistant Div			on this pag	e expire on:	7/3	1/2021 (C)
_								
Issue Date:	June 16, 2020		/ <b>F</b> -	" Official Har-	Only	Eff	ective Date:	August 1, 20
			(Fo	r Official Use	Only)			
Docket No. TG			Date:		B	y:		

## RECEIVED JULY 17, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-190618 SUB 8/27/19 Exh. KK-2

Tariff No.	11						11th	Revise	ed Page No. 2	
		Number	Pahanca I	TD C 12					ar age rier =	
Company N Registered				osal, Rabanco Comp	oanies, Rabanc	o Connections	i			
	<u>lter</u>	n 100 Re	sidential Se	ervice Month	ly Rates (co	ontinued fro	om previo	us page	)	
Note 4:		edit will be g	jiven for pa	vice requested rtially filled can			•			
Note 5:	due to circu cart or tote	umstances or more than	outside the	vice routes: The control of the cont	driver, the der to reach	river is req	uired to n	nove an	automated	
Note 6:	The charge on a regula		asional extr	ra residential ba	ag, can, uni	t, toter, mir	ni-can, or	micro-m	ini-can	
		32-gallon c Mini-can Micro-minic 60-gallon to 90-gallon to	can oter	Rate per rec per pick \$4.13 (A)						
		Bag		\$4.13 (A)						
Note 7:	\$ <u>n/a</u> per area in which	can/unit. S ch the custo	Service will b omer reside	than one picku be rendered on es. Note: If cus y, rates for spe	the norma	l scheduled uires servic	d pickup o e to be p	day for th		
Note 8:	month for a and custom	n unlocking ner owned o	g charge. Sl ans are su	al fees in previon hould a custom bject to a size in manually tippe	ner supply to maximum e	neir own be	ear cart th	nis fee st	ill applies	
•			tant Divisio	n Controller		Γ44	tivo Data		Contombo	1, 2010
issue Date:	July 17, 20	19		(For Official	l Use Only)	⊨⊞ec	tive Date	<u> </u>	September	1, ∠019
Docket No.	TG			_ Date:			_ By:	FOR C	OFFICIAL U	ISE ON

Agenda Date: 08-29-19 Effective Date: 09-01-19

### RECEIVED DEC 7, 2005 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-051904

Tariff No.	11		1st Revise	d Page No. 25
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, In Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Com		nections, Issaquah Division
	<u>Iten</u>	n 100 Residential Service Monthly Ra	ates (continued)	
Curbside	recycling provisions s	nown on this page apply only in the follow	wing service area	:
	Appendix A			
		ecycling program (type of containers, fre . 10942 of King County.	quency, etc.). Pr	ogram provided
	Disposal include a 96	picked up every-other-week. Containers gallon container for mixed recyclables. { ut additional recyclables in approved con	C}	/ Eastside
	The charge for recycle	e service is mandatory.		
	Appendix B			
		ecycling program (type of containers, fre . 10942 of King County.	quency, etc.). Pr	ogram provided
		bicked up weekly. Containers to be supp s or, at the Company's discrection, a 64 {C}	•	
	The charge for recycle	e service is mandatory.		
loouad b	Mork E. Cross District	ot Sorvice Analyst		
	Mark E. Gregg, Distric	•		00.000
issue date	December 7, 2005	Effec (For Official Use Only)	tive Date: Janua	ry 23, 2006
Docket No	. TG	Date:	By:	FOR OFFICIAL USE O

Docket: TG-051904 Agenda Date: 12-28-05 Effective Date: 01-01-06 (LSN)

Exh. KK-2 TG-200250

Tariff No11		1st Revised Page No.26								
Company Name/Permit Numbe Registered Trade Name(s)		cycling, Inc. G-12 Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division								
<u>Item</u>	100 Residential Service M	onthly Rates (continued)								
Yardwaste provisions shown o	Yardwaste provisions shown on this page apply only in the following service area:									
Appendix A										
Yardwaste shall be picked up e Yardwaste shall be picked up e Customers may furnish their ow	very-other-week{C} during Dec	ember, January and February.								
Appendix B										
Yardwaste shall be picked up w Yardwaste shall be picked up e Customers may furnish their ow	very-other-week(C) during Dec	ember, January and February.								
Issued by: Mark E. Gregg, District Service Analyst										
Issue date: November 16, 200	/ (For Official Use	Effective Date: January 1, 2008 Only)								
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:								

## RECEIVED DEC 12, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-144083 SUB 3/18/15 Exh. KK-2

							TG-200250	
Γariff No.	11					1st	Revised Page No. 26	Sb (N)
	lame/Permit Number:	Rabanco L	TD G-12					
egistered	Trade Name(s)	Eastside Dispo	sal, Rabanco Comp	panies, Rabanco Co	onnections			
	<u>Item 100 F</u>	tesidential Se	rvice Month	ly Rates (conti	nued from	previc	ous page)	
	Following is a descript provided in accordancity).	•	. •	,	•	-	etc.). Program me of county or	
	The 20 gallon yardwa May 2015. When the success in diverting to container (collected e open to all single fam. The goal of the pilot their effect on recycli households residing will receive the 20 gas scrap container, and properly dispose of other container.	e pilot prograr cood waste ou every other we nily customers program is to ng behavior. on five routes llon curbside all participant	m has conclud at of the MSW eek as per the soliving within the test the impact The program in the city of k container, half ts will receive the solid	ed, if use of the container, sub normal yard whe service terrical various organ will be available Kenmore (Apper of said partici	e 20 gallor escription for waste collection of app nic waste of le to a selection and a endix A).	n contact the 2 ction so contair contair 100-15 receives	ainer promotes 20 gallon chedue) will be es A and B. ner options and up of 50 participants e a kitchen food	
	Special rules relating	to yardwaste	program:					
	For the period of the rental fee of the cont end of the pilot that if and begin paying for notify Republic Service	ainer for 150 they wish to the cost of se	participating cocontinue service, if the cu	ustomers. Cus ce they can talustomer does r	stomers wi ke no actic	ill be n on, kee	otified at the p the container	
	Free extra receptacle larger containers for rate as stated for MS	recycling and			-			
ssued By:	Connor Vander Zalm	, Sr. Market A	Analyst					
ssue Date:	December 12, 2014				Effective	e Date	FOR OFFICIAPTION	<u>,5</u> 2015)
			(For Official	l Use Only)			Docket: T	
lookat Na	TC		Data			A	genda Date: March	n 26, 2
JUCKEL INO.	TG		_ Date:		[	Ву:	Effective Date: Apr	ril 1, 2

Exh. KK-2 TG-200250

Tariff No.	11						32nd	Revised F	Page No.	27
	lame/Permit Νι Trade Name(s)		Rabanco LTD Eastside Disposal,	_	es, Rabanco Conne	ctions				
Item 105 Multi-family Service - Monthly Rates										
Service Are	a: As defined									
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Acc	4.01 (A)	10.95 (A)	10.98 (A)	23.96 (A)	28.71 (A)	44.69 (A)	66.06(A)	85.49 (A)	127.77 (A)	167.02 (A)
First Pick-up Each Add'l Pick		10.95 (A)	10.98 (A)	23.96 (A)	28.71 (A)	44.69 (A)	66.06(A)	85.49 (A)	127.77 (A)	167.02 (A)
Special Pick-up	. ,	9.50 (A)	10.58 (A)	25.86 (A)	27.86 (A)	45.81 (A)	65.14 (A)	85.75 (A)	128.66 (A)	188.49 (A)
Monthly Rent	\$ 1.53	\$ 2.35	\$ 2.35	8.99 (A)	10.38 (A)	14.53 (A)	17.99 (A)	20.41 (A)	30.44 (A)	34.60 (A)
,				` '	, ,	, ,	,	` '	` ,	,
Temporary Acc	count									
Initial Delivery				36.84 (A)	36.84 (A)	36.84 (A)	36.84 (A)	36.84 (A)	36.84 (A)	36.84 (A)
Pickup Rate				33.27 (A)	35.32 (A)	46.05 (A)	65.31 (A)	85.86 (A)	128.16 (A)	159.54 (A)
Rent Per Day				1.61 (A)	1.61 (A)	1.61 (A)	1.61 (A)	1.61 (A)	1.61 (A)	1.61 (A)
Rent Per Month	h I									
	I		l l		I		ı			
Note 1:	Rates contain	ed in this item	include \$ 4.22	(A) per yard fo	or recycling ser	vices.				
			ecycling progra							
Note 2:	The charge in	cluded in this i	rate for yardwas	ste is \$ n/a. D	escription/rules	related to				
			wn on page n/a							
Note 3:			plicable) is: \$0							
Note 4:			or service requ							
			be given for pa	rtially filled car	ns. No credits	will be given i	f customer			
	fails to set rec									
Note 5:	-		al extra resident	ial can, unit, t	oter, mini-can,	or micro-mini-	can on a			
	regular pickup	is:	Б.					1	Б.	
	Tuna of a		Rate per r				Tune of m	a a mata a la	•	eceptacle
	32-gallon can	eceptacle	Per pi \$4.13 (R)	скир			Type of re 90-gallon toter			ickup
	Mini-can	or unit					Other:		n/a	
	Micro-mini-can	2	n/a n/a				Other:			
	60-gallon tote		n/a				Other:			
	oo gallon toto		11/4				Other.			
Note 6:	Customers ma	av request no	more than one	pickup per mo	onth. on an "on	call" basis, at				
			nit. Service will							
	area in which	the customer i	resides. Note:	If customer re	quires service	to be provided	d on other			
	than normal s	cheduled pick	up day, rates fo	r special picku	ips will apply.					
Note 7:	Permanent Se	ervice: If rent i	s shown, the ra	te for the first	pickup and ea	ch additional p	oickup must			
			hown, it is to be							
		•	ect to an addition		-	-	20 per yard.			
		-	charge on this <sub>l</sub>		e: <del>June 30, 2</del> 0	<del>19</del>				
Accessorial			cking, unlatchin							
					ck up for openi	ng, unlocking,	, or closing gate	es, or moving		
	obstructions in	n order to pick	up solid waste.							
					Recycling rat	os on this na	ge expire on:		7/31/2021 (C)	
					recoyoning rat	co on ano pa	ige expire oii.		170172021 (0)	
Issued By:	Chris Gualber	to, Assistant D	ivision Controll	er						
Issue Date:	June 16, 2020	)					<b>-</b>	fective Date:	,	August 1, 2020
issue Date.	Julie 10, 2020	,		(Fr	or Official Use	Onlv)	<u></u>	loolive Date.	<i></i>	149431 1, 2020
				(, )		3/				
Docket No.	TG		Date:			By:				
						-				

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-200555 Agenda Date: July 30, 2020 Effective Date: August 01, 2020

			TG-200250
Tariff No.	11	Original F	Page No. 28
	Name/Permit N d Trade Name(	Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12  (s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Compan	Connections, Issaquah Division
		Item 105 Multi-family Service Monthly Rates (continued)	
Curbside	recycling prov	visions shown on this page apply only in the following service ar	ea:
	As defined in	Appendix A &B	
		of the recycling program (type of containers, frequency, etc.). ance No. 10942 of King County.	Program provided
		shall be picked up no less than every other week. Il be supplied by Eastside Disposal including 96 gallon carts and	d/or front load
Special ru	les related tor r	recycling program:	
ssued by	: Chris G. Guim	nond, Region Finance Manager	
oodod by			

Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_

By: <u>FOR OFFICIAL USE</u> ONLY

<u>Docket: TG-0</u>41688

Agenda Date: 10-27-04

Effective Date: 11-01-04

# RECEIVED SEP 16, 2004 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-041688 SUB 10/26/04 TG-200250 Tariff No. 11 Original Page No. 29 Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division Item 105 -- Multi-family Service -- Monthly Rates (continued) Yardwaste provisions shown on this page apply only in the following service area: Following is a description of the Yardwaste program (type of containers, frequency, etc.). Program provided in accordance with Ordinance No. \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_ (name of County or City). Special rules related tor yardwaste program:

Issued by: Chris G. Guimond, Region Finance Manager

Issue date: September 16, 2004 Effective Date: November 1, 2004

(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ By: FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

<u>Docket: TG-</u>**0**41688 Agenda Date: 10-27-04

Effective Date: 11-01-04

Exh. KK-2 TG-200250

Tariff No.	11				31st	Revised Page No	o. 30		
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Compa	anies. Rabanco Connectio	ns					
- regionere	(5)								
		Item 106 Container							
		Compacted Material (C	Sustomer-owned cor ated per container,	,	-FAMILY				
		Nates st	ateu per container,	рег ріскир					
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	pendix A & B							
NOTE: The	e rates on this page app	ply to compactors with compa	action ratios of up to	3.5 to 1.					
			Size	e or Type of Con	tainer				
Permanent	Service	<del> </del>	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard				
	Rent (if applicable)								
First Pick			221.17 (A)	359.64 (A)	478.43(A)				
	litional Pickup		221.17 (A)	359.64 (A)	478.43(A)				
Special P			240.33 (A)	379.17 (A)	498.21 (A)				
Temporary			•						
Initial Del	•								
Pickup Ra	ate Calendar Day	<del>-</del>							
Rent Per		+ +							
TCHT C	WOTHT					<u> </u>			
Note 2:	Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.  Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.								
Note 3:	Rates contained in th	is item include 14.77 per yar	rd for recycling serv	ices.					
Note 4:	Recycling (credit)/deb	oit (if applicable) is: \$0.14 (A)	per yard.						
Note 5:		re subject to an additional rec ssing surcharge on this page		•	60 per yard.				
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	ls, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)	)						
		arge of 1.54 will be assessed to pick up solid waste.	d per pick up for ope	ening, unlocking,	or closing gates,	or moving			
			Recycl	ing rates on thi	s page expire on	:7/3	31/2021 (C)		
logued Dec	Chris Cualbarta A:	intent Divinion Controller							
		istant Division Controller							
Issue Date:	June 16, 2020		(F. O.W. : 111 - 2		Effective Date:	Aug	gust 1, 2020		
		(	For Official Use On	IY)					
Docket No.	TG	Date:		_ By:					

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-200555 Agenda Date: July 30, 2020 Effective Date: August 01, 2020

Exh. KK-2 TG-200250

Tariff No.	11					24th	Revised Page	No. 31		
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)			cycling, Inc. G-1 , Rabanco Connection						
Service Are	Non-C ea: As defined in App	Compacted Mate	rial (Company-c	ervice To Dispo owned container per drop box, po	) - MULTI-FAMI		RS			
	Size or Type of Container									
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard		
Monthly R	Rent (if applicable)	33.52 (A)	41.90 (A)	47.47 (A)	53.03 (A)	64.22 (A)	75.41 (A)	86.55 (A)		
First Pick		181.30 (A)	202.74 (A)	224.18 (A)	245.63 (A)	267.07 (A)	309.96 (A)	352.84 (A)		
	litional Pickup	181.30 (A)	202.74 (A)	224.18 (A)	245.63 (A)	267.07 (A)	309.96 (A)	352.84 (A)		
Special P		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
Temporary Initial Deli		72.60 (A)	72.60 (A)	72.60 (A)	72.60 (A)	72.60 (A)	72.60 (A)	72.60 (A)		
Pickup Ra		186.92 (A)	208.36 (A)	229.80 (A)	251.25 (A)	272.69 (A)	315.58 (A)	358.46 (A)		
	Calendar Day	3.07 (A)	3.07 (A)	3.07 (A)	3.07 (A)	3.07 (A)	3.07 (A)	3.07 (A)		
Rent Per		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
	to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at 2.04 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: \$0.04 (A) per yard.  5: Rates contained in this item include \$ 4.22 (A) per yard for recycling services.									
				Recycling	rates on this p	age expire on:		7/31/2021 (C)		
Issued By:	Chris Gualberto, Assis	stant Division Co	ontroller							
Issue Date:	June 16, 2020		/Eor/	Official Use Only		Effective Date:		August 1, 2020		
			(1-01-0	Jiliciai USE OHIY	7					
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By:					

Exh. KK-2 TG-200250

Tariff No.	11					24th	Revised Page	No. 32	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD	_	a Dahanaa Canna	otiono				
Registered	rrade Name(s)	Eastside Disposal,	Rabanco Companie	s, Rabanco Connec	ctions				
	Comp		- Drop Box Sen (Customer-own Rates stated p	ed container) -	MULTI-FAMIL		<b>RS</b>		
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endix A & B							
				Size	or Type of Cor	ntainer			
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	
First Pick		303.48(A)	378.53 (A)	453.58 (A)	528.63 (A)	603.68 (A)	678.73 (A)	753.79 (A)	
	itional Pickup	303.48(A)	378.53 (A)	453.58 (A)	528.63 (A)	603.68 (A)	678.73 (A)	753.79 (A)	
Temporary		Φ.	To.	Iφ	Īφ	Ιφ	To.	Τφ	
Pickup Ra	ate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:	government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.  Dete 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: \$0.04 (A) per yard.  Dete 5: Rates contained in this item include 14.77 per yard for recycling services.								
				Recycling r	ates on this p	age expire on	:	7/31/2021 (C)	
Issued By:	Chris Gualberto, Assis	stant Division C	Controller						
Issue Date:	June 16, 2020		(For O	fficial Use Only		Effective Date:		August 1, 2020	
			(, ),		• •				
Docket No.	TG	D	)ate:		By:				

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-200555 Agenda Date: July 30, 2020 Effective Date: August 01, 2020

## RECEIVED DEC 12, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-144083 SUB 3/18/15 Exh. KK-2

Exh. KK-2 TG-200250

Tariff No11			4th	Revised Page No. 33					
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12									
Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections									
		.50							
	<u>item 1</u>	50 Loose and Bulky I	<u>Material</u>						
Special Trips: Time ra	ates in Item 160 apply.								
Regular Route: The fo	ollowing rates apply:								
		Additional cubic		Carry Charge					
	1 to 4 cubic yards	yards	Minimum Charge	Per each 5 ft. over					
	Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Per Pickup	8 feet					
Bulky Materials	\$17.50 (A)	\$17.50 (A)	\$17.50 (A)	\$0.85 (A)					
Loose material									
(customer load)									
Loose material	\$17.50 (A)	\$17.50 (A)	\$17.50 (A)	\$0.85 (A)					
(company load)	ψ17.00 (7t)	Ψ17.00 (/1)	Ψ17.00 (71)	Ψ0.00 (71)					
Issued By: Connor Va	nder Zalm, Sr. Market An	alyst							
Issue Date December	12, 2014	/Fam Official Use Oct	Effective Date:	April 1, 2015					
		(For Official Use Only)	)						
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:						

		 		_	•	
JB	10/26/04		Ex	th. KK	-2	
			TG-	-2002	50	

Tariff No11 Original Page No	riff No
------------------------------	---------

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12

Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division

#### Item 160 -- Time Rates

When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply:

- (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal:
- (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or
- (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item.

How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences.

Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates.

Rates per hour:

1. 10.100 p. 1. 1.00.1.									
	Rate Per Hour								
		Each Extra	Minimum						
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Person	Charge						
Single rear drive axle:									
Non-packer truck	\$ 68.21	\$ 34.10	\$ 95.85						
Packer truck	\$ 68.21	\$ 34.10	\$ 95.85						
Drop-box truck	\$ 68.21	\$ 34.10	\$ 95.85						
Tandem rear drive axle:									
Non-packer truck	\$ 68.21	\$ 34.10	\$ 95.85						
Packer truck	\$ 68.21	\$ 34.10	\$ 95.85						
Drop-box truck	\$ 68.21	\$ 34.10	\$ 95.85						

Issued by: Chris G. Guimond, Region F	inance Manager	
Issue date: September 16, 2004	E	Effective Date: November 1, 2004
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG-	Date:	By: FOR OFFICIAL USE

Docket: TG-041688 *Agenda Date: 10-27-04* Effective Date: 11-01-04

	SUB 10/26/04	EXN. KK-2
Tariff No11		TG-200250 Original Page No. 35
Company Name/Permit Numb Registered Trade Name(s)	per: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Compa	
<u>lte</u>	m 200 Containers and/or Drop Boxes Gen	eral Rules
are listed in this tariff. If a cu	ust maintain a supply of all sizes of containers a ustomer requests a container or drop box of a so to provide the requested size within 7 days of the writing or by telephone.	size listed in the company's tariff,
container or drop box (and the sized containers or drop box	and/or drop boxes. If the company cannot p hat size is listed in the company's tariff), the co tes, sufficient to meet the capacity originally rec pplied for the requested container or drop box.	mpany must provide alternate- quested by the customer, at the
-	nate-sized drop boxes. If the company provider all lawfully applicable disposal fees resulting	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ntainers and/or drop boxes. Full pickup and al in the container or drop box at pickup time.	rental rates apply regardless of
Rates for compacted mate compacted before its pickup	rials. Rates for compacted material apply only by the company.	when the material has been
	Loose material dumped into the company's pac even though the material may be compacted la	
(a) If a customer request temporary service rates. (b) If a temporary service drop box for more than 90 dathe period the customer reta (c) If a customer request under permanent rates. If the	service. The following rules apply: sts a container or drop box for less than 90 day ce customer notifies the company that it has de ays, permanent service rates will be assessed ins the container or drop box. sts a container or drop box for more than 90 day and customer cancels service before the end of at temporary service rates. The intent of the cu	ecided to retain the container or from the 91st day until the end of ays, the customer will be billed the 90-day period, the company
Issued by: Chris G. Guimond	-	
Issue date: September 16, 20	004 Effective (For Official Use Only)	Date: November 1, 2004
Docket No. TG-		By: <i>FOR OFFICIAL USE</i>
	Date.	Docket TG-

Agenda Date: 10-27-04 Effective Date: 11-01-04

# RECEIVED DEC 12, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-144083 SUB 3/18/15 Exh. KK-2

				TG-200250
Tariff No.	11		1st	Revised Page No. 36
Company N	lame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-12		
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections	S	
	Item 205	5 - Roll-out Charges - Container, Automated Cart	ts, and To	<u>oters</u>
		ers: The company will assess roll-out charges w		
		e the control of the driver, the driver is required to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out serv		container more
		-	ice is.	
	\$2.25 (A)	Per Container Per Pickup		
ssued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	Sr. Market Analyst		
ssue Date:	December 12, 2014	Effec	ctive Date	e: <u>FOR OFFICI</u> April <i>(1</i> /8 <b>2</b> 015)
	,	(For Official Use Only)		Docket: TG-144
Docket No	TG	Date:	Bv. A	Agenda Date: March 26, 2 <del>- Effective Date: A</del> pril 1, 2
	. •	54.0	_ Jy	<del>-Effective Date: A</del> pril 1, 2

### RECEIVED SEP 16, 2004 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-041688 SUB 10/26/04

Tariff No11				
	_		Original Pa	age No. 37
Company Name: Register Name:	Rabanco LTD & Raba			annections Jesseugh Division
Register Name.	Easiside D Easiside Disp	oosal, Container Hauling, R	abanco Companies, Rabanco Co	onnections, issaquan Division
	Item 207 Excess We	eight Rejection of	Load, Charges to Transp	<u>oort</u>
		ckup of any containe	r, stationary packer, or d	rop box which, upon
reasonable inspectio				
` ,	rs to be overloaded. I cause applicable vehic	cla laad limitations to	ho ovecodod:	
			ons or result in unsafe ve	hicle operation: and/or
` .	I negatively impact or o			
For the purposes of t	his tariff, the following r	maximum weights a	oply (containers exceedir	ng these weights
will not be picked u		-		
Type/Size of	Maximum Weight		Type/Size of	Maximum Weight
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per		Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)	4	Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)
64 Gallon Cart	150			
96 Gallon Cart	200			
		_		
_		_		
limits stated above, i	s filled beyond the mark	ked fill line, or the to	niner, drop box, toter, or on the constant of	
limits stated above, i transports the materi		ked fill line, or the to	o is unable to be closed, oly:	
limits stated above, i	s filled beyond the mark	ked fill line, or the to	o is unable to be closed,	
limits stated above, i transports the materi Type/Size of	s filled beyond the mark	ked fill line, or the to	o is unable to be closed, oly:  Type/Size of	but the company  Charge
limits stated above, i transports the materi Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	s filled beyond the mark als, the following addition Charge	ked fill line, or the to	Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	Charge Per
limits stated above, i transports the materi Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	charge  Charge  Per  Per	ked fill line, or the to	Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	Charge S Per Per
limits stated above, i transports the materi Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	charge S Per S Per S Per	ked fill line, or the to	Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	Charge \$ Per \$ Per \$ Per
limits stated above, i transports the materi Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	charge Per Per Per Per Per Per Per	ked fill line, or the to	Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	Charge S Per S Per S Per S Per S Per
limits stated above, i transports the materi Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	charge S Per S Per S Per	ked fill line, or the to	Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	Charge \$ Per \$ Per \$ Per

Docket: TG-041688 Agenda Date: 10-27-04 Effective Date: 11-01-04

### RECEIVED DEC 12, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-144083

			SUB 3/	18/15		Exh. KK-2
- de Ni	4.4				4	TG-200250
ariff No.	11				1st	Revised Page No. 38
company N	Name/Permit Number:	Rabanco LT	D G-12			
	Trade Name(s)			oanies, Rabanco Cor	nnections	
	\	·		,		
	<u>Item</u> :	210 - Washing	and Sanitizing	g Containers an	d/or Drop Boxe	<u>s</u>
	Upon customer requ following rates:	est, the compa	ny will provide	e washing and s	anitizing service	es at the
	following rates.					
	Type of Service Prov	/ided		Per Yard	Minin	num Charge
	Washing			\$2.00 (A)		31.00 (A)
	Steam Cleaning			\$2.00 (A)		31.00 (A)
	Sanitizing			\$2.00 (A)	\$3	31.00 (A)
sued By:	Connor Vander Zalm	n, Sr. Market Ar	nalyst			
			-		<b></b>	EOD OFFICIAL SIZE
sue Date:	December 12, 2014		/Fa:: 0ff:: 1 1	Hoo Oraba)	Effective Dat	<b>16</b> OR OFFICI <b>A</b> pril <b>(1,5201</b> Docket: TG-14 Denda Date: March 26.
			(For Official	use Uniy)		Docket: 1G-14
					<b>A</b>	anda Data Manal of

	SUB 01/23/17	Exh. KK-2
Tariff No11		TG-200250 5th Revised Page No. 39
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD	G-12	
Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal,	Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies	, Rabanco Connections
<u>lte</u>	em 230 Disposal Fees	
Charges in this item apply when other items in the	tariff specifically refer to this it	em.
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal
King County transfer stations and landfills	garbage	\$134.59 per ton
King County transfer stations and landfills	special waste	\$145.00 per ton
King County transfer stations and landfills	yardwaste	\$75.00 per ton
Rabanco Transfer Station	garbage	\$134.59 per ton
Rabanco Transfer Station	CDL	\$85.75 per ton
Rabanco Transfer Station	yardwaste	\$53.50 per ton
Black River Transfer Station	CDL	\$85.75 per ton
Land Recovery Inc.	Minimum Charge	\$7.00 per load
Land Recovery Inc.	Demolition & Debris	\$8.00 per yard
Land Recovery Inc.	Concrete & Stumps	\$12.50 per yard
Seattle Transfer Stations	garbage	\$79.35 per ton
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc.	yardwaste	\$37.50 per ton
		-
		-
		-
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Inclu		•
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at	each specific disposal site. A	uttach additional
sheets as necessary.		
Jacuard Dyr. Digly Woldren Dyninges Unit Controll	Or.	
Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controll	<del>U</del> I	
Issue Date: November 15, 2016	Ef	fective Date: January 1, 2017
(	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	ate:	Rv.
Docket No. TG Da	aı <del>c</del>	By:

# RECEIVED NOV 12, 2018 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-180937 SUB 12/27/18 Exh. KK-2 TG-200250

Tariff No11		6th Revised Page No. 39					
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LT	, ,						
Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Dispos	al, Container Hauling, Rabanco Compar	nies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division					
	Item 230 Disposal Fees						
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item.							
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal					
King County transfer stations and landfills	Garbage	\$140.82 per ton (A)					
King County transfer stations and landfills	Special Waste	\$169.00 per ton (A)					
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc.	Yardwaste	\$44.37 per ton (A)					
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc.	RO Yardwaste	\$65.76 per ton (A)					
***	110 14.4.4.4	φουν ο μοι του γιγ					
***	<del></del>	+					
***		+					
***	<del>-  </del>	+					
***	<del>-  </del>	+					
***	<del></del>	+					
***		+					
***		-					
	Vardwaata	044.07 304400 (A)					
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc.	Yardwaste	\$44.37 per ton (A)					
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc.	RO Yardwaste	\$65.76 per ton (N)					
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary.							
Issued by: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Contr	oller						
Issue date: November 12, 2018		Date: January 1, 2019					
	(For Official Use Only)						
Docket No. TG	_ Date:	By:					

Exh. KK-2 TG-200250

										19-200230	'
Tariff No.	11								11th	Revised Pag	e No. 40
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		D G-12 al, Rabanco Compa	anies, Rabanco C	Connections						
	lí	tem 240 Con	tainer Service	e Dumped i	n Company's	Vehicle					
	<del>-</del>	Non-compa	acted Material	(Company-c	wned contain						
		Rat	es stated per	container, pe	er pickup						
Service Are	ea: As defined in Ap	ppendix A & B									
				Size o	or Type of Con	tainer					
Permanent	Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Monthly F	Rent (if applicable)	1.24 (A)	\$1.90	\$1.90	7.26 (A)	8.38 (A)	11.73 (A)	14.52 (A)	16.47 (A)	24.58 (A)	27.93 (A)
First Pick	up	4.07 (A)	7.02 (A)	9.25 (A)	18.60 (A)	21.98 (A)	33.93 (A)	49.86 (A)	63.88 (A)	95.28 (A)	123.68 (A)
	litional Pickup	4.07 (A)	7.02 (A)	9.25 (A)	18.60 (A)	21.98 (A)	33.93 (A)	49.86 (A)	63.88 (A)	95.28 (A)	123.68 (A)
Special P		7.62 (A)	10.26 (A)	11.55 (A)	22.29 (A)	25.90 (A)	38.19 (A)	53.47 (A)	69.95 (A)	103.77 (A)	125.86 (A)
Temporary											
Initial Del					29.74 (A)	29.74 (A)	29.74 (A)	29.74 (A)	29.74 (A)	29.74 (A)	29.74 (A)
Pickup Ra					28.39 (A)	30.03 (A)	37.44 (A)	51.43 (A)	67.33 (A)	100.37 (A)	122.23 (A)
	Calendar Day				1.30 (A)	1.30 (A)	1.30 (A)	1.30 (A)	1.30 (A)	1.30 (A)	1.30 (A)
Rent Per	MOULL										
Note 2: Note 3:	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$18.03 per yard (assessed on a pro-rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or additional materials are placed on or near containers.										
Accessorial	charges assessed (li Lock rental - \$10.29	/mo./locking de	evice vill be assess	ed per pick u	p for opening,	unlocking, or	closing				
Issued By:	gates, or moving ob  Chris Gualberto, As:  June 16, 2020		Controller	cial Use Only				Eff	ective Date:	,	August 1, 2020
			(FOI OTH	nai Use Uniy,	)						
Docket No.	TG		Date:		By:						

Exh. KK-2 TG-200250

Tariff No11						11th	Revised Pag	e No. 41
Company Name/Per		Rabanco LTD						
Registered Trade Na	ame(s)	Eastside Disposal,	Rabanco Companie	es, Rabanco Conne	ctions			
		Itom 245 C	antainar Cami	oo Dumnodii	. Componylo	\/ohiolo		
			container Servicen Sontainer Servicen					
		NOII-COII		nmercial Can S		161)		
			Rates stated pe					
		'	itales slaled pe	er container, pe	я ріскир			
Service Area: As d	efined in App	endix A & B						
				Size	or Type of Co	ntainer		
Permanent Service		32 gal can	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart	71			
First Pickup		3.64 (A)						
Each Additional Pi	ckup	3.64 (A)						
Special Pickups	•	7.62 (A)						
Monthly Rent		, ,						
Temporary Service						•	•	•
Pickup Rate								
particula Accessorial charges A gate o	ar trip. No cre assessed (lid	rged for service dit will be given s, unlocking, un arge of 1.54 will n order to pick u	for partially-filled latching, etc.) be assessed p	ed containers.			g gates, or	
Issued By: Chris G	ualberto, Assi	stant Division C	ontroller					
Issue Date: June 16	5, 2020					Effective Date:		August 1, 2020
			(For Of	ficial Use Only	)			<u> </u>
Docket No. TG		D	ate:		By:			

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-200555 Agenda Date: July 30, 2020 Effective Date: August 01, 2020

Exh. KK-2 TG-200250

Tariff No.	11				11th	Revised Page No. 4	42
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-12					
egistered <sup>-</sup>	Trade Name(s)	Eastside Disposal, Rabanco	Companies, Rabanco	Connections			
		lt 055	S	l'. O l.	V - 1-2 - 1 -		
		Item 255 Container S	service Dumped erial (Customer-o				
		· ·	ed per container,		)		
		ratoo otat	ou por containor,	oor plottup			
ervice Are	a: As defined in App	pendix A & B					
IOTE: The	rates on this page ap	ply to compactors with	compaction ratios	of up to 3.5 to	1.		
			Siz.	e or Type of Co	otoinor		
ermanent	Service				6 Yard	1	
	ent (if applicable)		o raid	T Tala	J Turu		
First Picku			170.02 (A)	292.48 (A)	375.56 (A)		
	itional Pickup		170.02 (A)	292.48 (A)	375.56 (A)		
Special Pi			172.86 (A)	295.02 (A)	377.90 (A)		
emporary						· · ·	
Initial Deli	•						
Pickup Ra			+				
Rent Per I	Calendar Day						
Kentreri	VIOTILIT						
ote 2: ccessorial	be the same. If rent charges assessed (lid	If rent is shown, the rais not shown, it is to be ds, unlocking, unlatchin narge of 1.54 will be as:	g, etc.)	te for the first p	ickup.		
	or moving obstruction	ns in order to pick up s	olid waste.				
ssued By:	Chris Gualberto, Ass	istant Division Controll	er				
•		istant Division Controll	er	E	ffective Date:	August 1	., 2020
•	Chris Gualberto, Ass June 16, 2020		er or Official Use On		ffective Date:	August 1	, 2020
sue Date:	June 16, 2020	(F		ly)		August 1	, 2020
		(F		ly)	ffective Date:	August 1	, 2020

Docket: TG-200555 Agenda Date: July 30, 2020 Effective Date: August 01, 2020

Exh. KK-2 TG-200250

Tariff No.	11					6th	Revised Page	No. 43
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Eastside Disposal,						
		lt a 000	Dram Day Cam	das Ta Diana	aal Cita aaal D	a.t		
				<u>rice To Dispo</u> ial (Company-o				
			•	er drop box, pe		,		
Service Area	a: As defined in Appen	dix A						
				Size	or Type of Con	tainer		
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard
	Rent (if applicable)	33.52 (A)	41.90 (A)	47.47 (A)	53.03 (A)	64.22 (A)	75.41 (A)	86.55 (A)
First Picku		138.41 (A)	138.41 (A)	138.41 (A)	138.41 (A)	138.41 (A)	138.41 (A)	138.41 (A)
	litional Pickup	138.41 (A)	138.41 (A)	138.41 (A)	138.41 (A)	138.41 (A)	138.41 (A)	138.41 (A)
Special Pi		144.03 (A)	144.03 (A)	144.03 (A)	144.03 (A)	144.03 (A)	144.03 (A)	144.03 (A)
Initial Deli		72.60 (A)	72.60 (A)	72.60 (A)	72.60 (A)	72.60 (A)	72.60 (A)	72.60 (A)
Pickup Ra		144.03 (A)	144.03 (A)	144.03 (A)	144.03 (A)	144.03 (A)	144.03 (A)	144.03 (A)
	Calendar Day	3.07 (A)	3.07 (A)	3.07 (A)	3.07 (A)	3.07 (A)	3.07 (A)	3.07 (A)
Rent Per	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:	Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service:  (1) Service is defined a requires more frequen (2) If a drop box is retarmonthly rent shall be a charges will be prorate (3) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it in addition to all other pro-rate basis) will be lids will not close due to the state of the st	excess miles will is in addition to as no less than at service, or unlained by a custo charged, but no ed when a drope rate for the first to be included applicable charassessed if conto overfilling, or	scheduled, on less putrescible mer for a full r charges will be box is retained at pickup and ed in the rate for ges, a charge tainers are fille additional mat	or at 2.04 per marges.  ace a month pices are involved month and no per assessed for differ only a porteach additional or the first pickut of \$18.03 per yed past their victorials are place	ckup, unless look.  I.  bickups are ord pickups. Montion of a month pickup must bp.  /ard (assessedsible full limit, content or the content of the content o	of a  cal government ered, the thly rental e the same. I I on a ontainer	t	
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids		O.	g, etc.):				
	Lock rental - \$10.29/m	io./iocking devic	<b>.</b>					
	A gate obstruction cha moving obstructions in			oer pick up for	opening, unloc	king, or closing	gates, or	
Issued By:	Chris Gualberto, Assis	stant Division Co	ontroller					
•								
Issue Date:	June 16, 2020		/5 01	ficial Las Out		ffective Date:	Д	ugust 1, 2020
			(For Of	fficial Use Only	)			
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:			

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-200555 Agenda Date: July 30, 2020 Effective Date: August 01, 2020

Exh. KK-2 TG-200250

								1
Tariff No.	11					6th	Revised Page	No. 44
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco I TD	& Rahanco Rec	cycling, Inc. G-	12			
	Trade Name(s)			, Rabanco Connectio				
U	\	•		•				
				rvice To Disp		<u>eturn</u>		
		Con		al (Customer-ov				
			Rates stated	per drop box, p	er pickup			
		I. A						
Service Are	a: As defined in Apper	naix A						
				Siza	or Type of Con	tainer		
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
First Pick		153.38 (A)	153.38 (A)	153.38 (A)	153.38 (A)	153.38 (A)	153.38 (A)	153.38 (A)
	litional Pickup	153.38 (A)	153.38 (A)	153.38 (A)	153.38 (A)	153.38 (A)	153.38 (A)	153.38 (A)
Temporary		100.00 (7.)	100.00 (7.1)	100.00 (7.)	100.00 (7.)		100.00 (7.)	
Pickup Ra		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
•				•		•		
Note 3: Accessorial	to the disposal site. It mile. Mileage harge in Permanent Service is government ordinance charges assessed (lied Lock rental - \$10.29 (A gate obstructions in order service).	is in addition to a defined as no le es require more ds, tarping, unloc A)/mo./locking d arge of 1.54 will	Il regular charges than schedu frequent service king, unlatching evice be assessed pe	es. iled, once a mo e or unles putre g, etc.):	nth pickup, unle scibles are invo	ess local lived.	ates, or moving	
Issued By:	Chris Gualberto, Assi	stant Division Co	ontroller					
						<b>-</b> 44		
Issue Date:	June 16, 2020		(For C	Official Use Only		Effective Date:		August 1, 2020
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By:		-	

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-200555 Agenda Date: July 30, 2020 Effective Date: August 01, 2020 RECEIVED SEP 16, 2004 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-041688 SUB 10/26/04 TG-200250 Tariff No. 11 Original Page No. 45 Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division Item 300 -- List of Abbreviations and Symbols Used In This Tariff (A) denotes increases (R) denotes decreases (C) denotes changes in wording, resuling in neither increases or decreases (N) denotes new rates, services, or rules \*\*\* denotes that material previously shown has been deleted Yd. Or yd. Are abbreviations for yard Cu. Or cu. Are abbreviations for cubic

Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ By: FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-041688

Agenda Date: 10-27-04 Effective Date: 11-01-04

Exh. KK-2 TG-200250

Tariff No11		1st Revised Appendix A Page 1 of 3	
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)		yCling, Inc. G-12 abanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division	
GARBAGE COLLECTION S in that portion of King Count Seattle (E. 145th St.) and 5th thence east on the south side of side thereof to the King Cou Bothell-Everett Highway; there to the city limits of Bothell; th Ave. N.E. extended; thence so St. extended; thence east on southerly along the west side north city limits of Redmond a to the east shore of Lake Wa Washington to E. 145th St. ex point of beginning and all Me on the south by the north side 15th to the King- Snohomish G extended; thence south on the including service on E. 201st) Ave. N.E.) to E. 190th; thence 175th, the place of beginning.  GARBAGE COLLECTION S having a capacity of ten (10) described as follows: Starting PSH-2; thence westerly on northerly along said road to Sammamish in a northerly dire intersects with said shoreline; R. 6 E.; thence south on the ex North Bend, using as a boundary	ERVICE; and RUBBISH CO y described as follows: Con Ave. N.E.; thence northerly of E. 175th St. to 15th Ave. Norty-Snohomish County line are southerly along the old Beence following the city limits of the Sammamish River to sof January 3, 1978; thence ashington; thence in a countended; thence westerly on the reer Island. Also, in that por of E. 175th from 8th Ave. N.E. to 9 continuing south on 8th Ave. Solution of the point where the east shore of Lake Same ection to the point where the thence east on said north 1/4 ast line of said section projectory the city limits as of January 1.5 the city limits as of January 1.5 thence were the city limits were the city limits were the city limits were the city limit	DLLECTION (not requiring the use of a dump truck), ammencing at the northerly city limits of the City of ly on the east side of 5th Ave. N.E. to E. 175th St.; N.E.; thence north on 15th Ave. N.E., serving the east ex; thence easterly along said county line to the old othell-Everett Highway, serving the west side thereof is of Bothell in a counter-clockwise direction to 104th CLUDING service on 104th Ave. N.E.) to N.E. 145th St. extended to the Sammamish Waterway; thence the point where the Sammamish River intersects the exwesterly along the northerly side of Sunset Highway atter-clockwise direction along the shoreline of Lake the north side of E. 145th St. and N.E. 145th St. to the rition of King County described as follows: Bounded N.E. to 15th N.E.; thence north along the west side of the King-Snohomish County line to 11th Ave. N.E. to E. 201st extended; thence west on E. 201st (but not that the one of the N.E. (but not including service on 8th Ave. N.E. (including both sides of 8th Ave. N.E.) to E.  of drop-off boxes or other demountable equipment, the City of Issaquah; In that portion of King County line of Section 25, T. 24 N., R. 6 E. intersects with the resection with the Redmond-Issaquah Road; thence mmamish; thence following the east shore of Lake north 1/4 section line of Section 32, T. 25 N., R. 6 E. line projected to the east line of Section 36, T. 25 N., eted to PSH-2, the place of beginning; In the Town of	
ssued by: Mark E. Gregg, District	Service Analyst		
ssue date: July 14, 2006	/Ear Of	Effective Date: September 1, 2006 fficial Use Only)	
	·	•	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

TG-200250

ariff No11	1,	st Revised Appendix A Page	e 2 01 3
Company Name/Permit Numbe	er: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Rec	cycling, Inc. G-12	
Registered Trade Name(s)	Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, R	tabanco Companies, Rabanco Conne	ections, Issaquah Division
SCRAP AND REFUSE OF From commercial account intersection of S. 180th S King-Kittitas County line line; thence west along sa N.E. 145th St.; thence east Washington; thence north thence south along the Eathence east along Renton SR-167; thence south alo City of Renton as a point the city limits of Septemb point where South 180th W.M. thence north to the west to the southeast corresoutheast corner of Section South line of said Section Parkway S.E.); thence so 220, 7-7-64); thence followed Seattle Way (N.W. Gillmextended east would intersect the City of Renton South the easterly boundary of the City of Renton south easterly and southerly along said I 24, Township 23 North, I said line extended; thence extended; thence extended;	COLLECTION SERVICE in ints or establishments in that posts and SR-167; thence East are; thence north along said lin aid line to Fifth N.E.; thence est along the extension of N.E. in along said boundary to the asterly shoreline of Lake Ward city limits to Interstate 405; ong SR-167 to S. 180th St. the of origin and destination for ber 6, 1960. AND EXCLUDE Street extended east intersect in northeast corner of Townshiner of Township 25, North, Ron 24, Township 25, North, Ron 24, Township 24, North, Ron 24, Township 25, North, Ron 24, Township 26, North, Routh along said road to the Ciowing the City Limits of Issanan Blvd.); thence northwestersect with West Seattle Ways saquah Road S.E.); thence so in 23 North and 24 North, Rarenton (M.V.G. No. 220, 7-therly to the northwest corner the Golf Course to the Mighway to the intersection of Range 5 East (172nd Avenue Stast along South 180th Street	a that portion of King Coportion of King County of along the extension of S. e to the King-Snohomisl south along the extension. It is to the western should be a support of the same shipment, using the same of East, W.M.; then Range 6 East, W.M.; then Range 6 East, W.M.; then the same of Issaquah, at that date, generally where the North West, thence westerly along shouth along said road to the same of Maplewood Golf Collabe Valley Highway; the same of the western	punty as follows: commencing at the 180th St. to the h-Chelan County on of Fifth N.E. to horeline of Lake cake Washington; cy limits of Renton; restate 405 to KCLUDING the ing as a boundary ginning at the of Range 9 East, ist, W.M.; thence here west along Lake Sammamish is of (M.V.G. No. really to West est Mall Street said street to he intersection of a along said line to be easterly boundary course; thence hence st half of Section thence south along resects South 180th
Boundary of Range 9, W THE FOLLOWING A CERTIFICATE G-12 N	M.; the point of beginning.  AUTHORITY WAS TRAN  TO LONGER AUTHORIZE  LOWING TERRITORY:	SFERRED TO CERT	CIFICATE G-237;
described as follows: sta NE 199 <sup>th</sup> St. to its interse with NE 200 <sup>th</sup> St.; then w 88 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE to its interse with 90 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE; then King-Snohomish County	BBISH COLLECTION SER arting at the intersection of N ection with 90 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE; the west on NE 200 <sup>th</sup> St. to its intersection with NE 202 <sup>nd</sup> St.; the n north on 90 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE to it y line); then west on NE 205 of T26N, R5E); then south of ginning.	TE 199 <sup>th</sup> St. and 84 <sup>th</sup> Avenue north on 90 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE ersection with 88 <sup>th</sup> Ave. Hen east on NE 202 <sup>nd</sup> St. intersection with NE the St. to its intersection	e. NE; then east on E to its intersection NE; then north on . to its intersection 205 <sup>th</sup> St. (also the with 84 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE
its intersection with 88 <sup>th</sup> St.; then east on NE 181 <sup>st</sup> intersection with NE 185 then north on 88 <sup>th</sup> Ave. No its intersection with 84 <sup>th</sup>	rsection of 84 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE and Ave. NE; then north on 88 <sup>th</sup> St. to its intersection with 95 <sup>th</sup> St.; then west on NE 185 <sup>th</sup> NE to its intersection with 19 Ave. NE (also the west range on with NE 180 <sup>th</sup> St., the point	Ave. NE to its intersecting of Pl. NE; then north or St. to its intersection with 2 <sup>nd</sup> Pl. NE; then west on the line of T26N, R5E); the	ion with NE 181 <sup>st</sup> in 90 <sup>th</sup> Pl. NE to its ith 88 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE; i 192 <sup>nd</sup> Pl. NE to
Issued by: Mark E. Gregg, Distr	rict Service Analyst		
	E	ffective Date: September 1	, 2006
Issue date: July 14, 2006			
Issue date: July 14, 2006	(For Official Us	e Only)	
Issue date: July 14, 2006  Docket No. TG-	(For Official Us	e Only) By:	FOR OFFICIAL USE

Effective Date: 09-01-06

Exh. KK-2 TG-200250

Tariff No	11		1st Revised Appendix A Page 3 of 3
	nme/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recy Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Ra	cling, Inc. G-12 panco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division
Also: Stintersect NE 172 <sup>rd</sup> St. Pl. NE; intersect 93 <sup>rd</sup> Ave NE; the intersect NE 180 <sup>rd</sup> 84th Av  SCRAP portion of then eas NE 187 <sup>rd</sup> its intersect Ave. NE intersect 190 <sup>rh</sup> St. St.; then intersect	arting at the intersion with 91 <sup>st</sup> Ave.  In the art on NE  Ithen east on NE  Ithen west on 17:  Ithen west on 18 <sup>th</sup> Ithen west on 9:  Ithen west on 186 <sup>th</sup> AND REFUSE  Ithen County determined to 186 <sup>th</sup> Ithen east on 186 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE to its intersection with 186 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE to its intersection with 93 <sup>rd</sup> Ithen north on 9  Ithen west on NE 189  Ithen with NE 187 <sup>th</sup>	section of NE Bothell Way. NE; then north on 91 <sup>st</sup> Ave. NE; the 173 <sup>rd</sup> St. to its intersection of St.; then west on NE 175 <sup>th</sup> ction with NE 176 <sup>th</sup> St.; then west on NE 175 <sup>th</sup> ction with NE 176 <sup>th</sup> St.; then west on NE 18 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE to its intersection. NE; then north on 88 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE; (a section with NE Bothell Wy., COLLECTION SERVICE escribed as follows: Starting to its intersection with 93 <sup>rd</sup> P NE 187 <sup>th</sup> St. to its intersection. NE; then east on 186 <sup>th</sup> P P NE 187 <sup>th</sup> St. to its intersection with NE 188 <sup>th</sup> St.; 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE to its intersective; then north on 93 <sup>rd</sup> Pl. NI with 92 <sup>nd</sup> Ave. NE; then so the St. to its intersection with St.	and 84 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE; then east on NE Bothell Wy. to its . NE to its intersection with NE 172 <sup>nd</sup> St.; then east on then north on 92 <sup>nd</sup> Ave. NE to its intersection with NE with 95 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE; then north on 95 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE to 173 <sup>rd</sup> in with 93 <sup>rd</sup> Pl. NE; then north on 93 <sup>rd</sup> Pl. NE to its St. to its intersection with 93 <sup>rd</sup> Ave. NE; then north on the east on NE 176 <sup>th</sup> St.; then west on NE. 178 <sup>th</sup> St. to its intersection with 95 <sup>th</sup> Ave. With NE 178 <sup>th</sup> St.; then west on NE. 178 <sup>th</sup> St.; then west on lso the west range line of T26N, R5E); then south on the point of beginning.  from commercial accounts or establishments in that at the intersection of 92 <sup>nd</sup> Ave. NE and 186 <sup>th</sup> Pl. NE; l. NE; then north on 93 <sup>rd</sup> Pl. NE to its intersection with ion with 95 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE; then south on 95 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE to l. NE to its intersection with 96 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE; then north then west on NE 188 <sup>th</sup> St. to its intersection with 95 <sup>th</sup> on with NE 189 <sup>th</sup> St.; then west on NE 189 <sup>th</sup> St. to its intersection with NE 189 <sup>th</sup> St.; then west on NE 189 <sup>th</sup> St. to its intersection with NE 189 <sup>th</sup> St.; then west on NE outh on 92 <sup>nd</sup> Ave. NE; then south on 93 <sup>rd</sup> Ave. NE to its intersection with NE 189 <sup>th</sup> St.; then west on NE to its intersection with NE 189 <sup>th</sup> St.; then south on 93 <sup>rd</sup> Ave. NE; then south on 93 <sup>rd</sup> Ave. NE to its intersection with NE 189 <sup>th</sup> St. to its intersection with NE 189 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NE; then south on 93 <sup>rd</sup> Ave. NE; then south on
	4-15-0	1000	
ssued by: N	lark E. Gregg, Distric	t Service Analyst	
ssue date: 、	July 14, 2006	/F	Effective Date: September 1, 2006
		(For Off	icial Use Only)
Docket No. T	-G	Date:	Ву:

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-061158 Agenda Date: 08-30-06 Effective Date: 09-01-06

		TG-20025	b
Tariff No.	11	2nd Revised Appendix B Page 1 of 2	
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaquah Division	
	OLLOWING AUTH LAWSON DISPOS	ORITY WAS OBTAINED BY TRANSFER OF CERTIFICATE NO. G-41 SAL, INC.	
	AGE AND REFUSE  / limits as of January	COLLECTION SERVICE In the Town of North Bend, using as a boundary 6, 1965.	
as follo #2; ther norther Samma shorelin continu N.E. 8tl	ows: Starting at the poince westerly on PSH ly along said road to amish in a northerly one; thence east on I ly along said road to amish in a northerly one; thence east on I ly along said road to along the said and along the poince of the p	I SERVICE in the City of Issaquah; in that portion of King County described oint where the east line of Section 25, T. 24 N., R. 6 E. intersects with PSH I #2 to the point of intersection with the Redmond-Issaquah Road; thence the east shore of Lake Sammamish; thence following the east shore of Lake direction to the point where N.E. 8th Street, projected, intersects with said N.E. 8th Street to its projected intersection with Inglewood Hill Road; ewood Hill Road to its intersection with N.E. 8th Street; continuing east on action with the east line of Section 36, T. 25 N., R. 6 E.; thence south on the ejected to PSH #2, the place of beginning.	
in King Ave. N starting N.E. to N.E. to southw on 424t thence	g County: Starting at i.E. (North Fork Road at the intersection of S.E. 107th St.; then the city limits of Nesterly on PSH-2 (Sth Ave. N.E. to S.E. north on 432nd Ave. oad); thence south o	SERVICE from areas immediately adjacent to the following described roads the east city limits of Snoqualmie, east on unnamed county road to 428th d); thence northerly and easterly on 428th Ave. N.E. to Ernies Grove; also of unnamed county road and 428th Ave. N.E.; thence south on 428th Ave. Ince west on S.E. 107th St. to 420th Ave. N.E.; thence south on 420th Ave. Orth Bend; also starting at the southeast city limits of North Bend; thence unset Highway) to 424th Ave. N.E. (Maloneys Grove Road); thence south 140th St. (Stilson Road); thence east on S.E. 140th St. to 432nd Ave. N.E.; N.E. to PSH-2; thence southeasterly on PSH-2 to 436th Ave. N.E. (Cedar on 436th Ave. N.E. to Cedar Falls. Garbage from above described areas to try Road to King County Dump.	
of King C intersect the weste 188th Av westerly northerly	County described as foll the southwest shore of erly side thereof in a so re. S.E. (but not includir along the northerly side along the line of the city.	EVICE and Rubbish Collection (not requiring the use of a dump truck) in that portion lows: Commencing at the point where the southeast city limits of Bellevue f Lake Sammamish, thence following the shoreline of Lake Sammamish along butherly direction to the point of intersection with 188th Ave. S.E., thence south along any structures facing 188th Ave S.E.) to Sunset Highway (PSH-2); thence e of said highway to the point of intersection with the city limits of Bellevue, then ity limits of Bellevue to the intersection of the southeast city limits of Bellevue and ammamish, the point of origin. {C}	
Issued by:	Mark E. Gregg, District	t Service Analyst	
Issue date:	July 14, 2006	Effective Date: September 1, 2006	
		(For Official Use Only)	
	TG	Date: By: FOR OFFICIAL	TTOT

Agenda Date: 08-30-06 Effective Date: 09-01-06

		Exh. KK-2
ariff No11	2nd Revised Appendix B Page 2 of 2	TG-200250
	nco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 Disposal, Container Hauling, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections, Issaqua	h Division
G-237:  GARBAGE AND REFUSE COLLECT follows: Starting at the intersection of northwest along NW Gilman Blvd. to its Sec. 21, T24N, R6E); then west along I (also Renton-Issaquah Rd.); then north a I-90 to the intersection of 188 <sup>th</sup> Ave. Si shoreline of Lake Sammamish; then east	AS OBTAINED BY TRANSFER FROM CERTIFICAT TION SERVICE in that portion of King County descripe East Lake Sammamish Parkway and NW Gilman Blvd is intersection with NW Mall St., extended (also the south NW Mall St., extended, to its intersection with 17 <sup>th</sup> Avalong 17 <sup>th</sup> Ave. NW to its intersection with I-90; then we see, extended; then north along 188 <sup>th</sup> Ave. SE extended it along the shoreline of Lake Sammamish to its intersection	ibed as L; then line of e. NW st along I to the on with
Sammamish State Park to its intersection	hish State Park; then east along the north boundary of on with East Lake Sammamish Parkway; then southerly ald intersection with NW Gilman Blvd., the point of beginn	ong the
THE FOLLOWING AUTHORITY WAS G-237:	OBTAINED BY TRANSFER FROM CERTIFICATE NO	Э.
outhwest city limits of Bellevue and the shore of L nterstate 90 (Sunset Hwy.); thence Easterly along eptember 1, 2004); thence West along the Northe	nat portion of King County described as follows: Commencing at the Lake Washington; thence Northerly along the shore of Lake Washington of g Interstate 90, to its intersection with the City limits of Issaquah (as of ern City Limits of Issaquah (as of September 1, 2004) to its intersection 1, 2004); thence South and Westerly long said city limits to the point of the country of th	to of on
AUTHORITY PREVIOUSLY GRANTE	PRITY GRANTED IN THIS ORDER DUPLICATES AND OR NOW HELD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED A PERATING RIGHT NOR SHALL ANY DUPLICATING OSES OF TRANSFER.	S
ssued by: Mark E. Gregg, District Service Ana	alyst	
ssue date: July 14, 2006	Effective Date: September 1, 2006 (For Official Use Only)	6
ocket No. TG		FFICIAL ( Docket: I

Agenda Date: 08-30-06 Effective Date: 09-01-06